City of Long Branch
Department of Building and Development

Office of the Director
344 Broadway

Long Branch, NJ 07740
Phone (732) 571-5651 Fax (732) 222-4493
January 27, 2010
Atlantic Paving
63 Community Pl
Long Branch, NJ 07740

**NOTICE OF VIOLATION**
Ref: block 237, lot various
63 Community Pl.

Dear Sir,

As a result of a complaint, an inspection was made of the above captioned
property on January 21, 2010. We find the following in violation of City
Ordinance 345:

You have expanded the use of the property beyond the scope of your approved
Zoning Permit dated 8/3/09. You must comply with the following:

1. The demolition/disposal business must be removed from the property. All
trucks, equipment, dumpster containers and any other items related to this
business must be removed.

2. You must remove all piles of construction material, firewood and dirt/soil that
is being stockpiled on the site.

A re-inspection will be made on or about February 26, 2010. Failure to comply
will result in a summons being issued in Municipal Court.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Kevin J. Hayes, Sr.
Director of Building & Development

'A19:




igea

N N M N NN H B B RH R B H R
O & W N K O VW O® N 6 D WN RO

O 0 g4 o U W N R

1

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION - MONMOUTH COUNTY
DOCKET NO. MON-L-4039-11

BRIAN D. ASARNOW,
Plaintiff,
DEPOSITION OF:
-V KEVIN HAYES

CITY OF LONG BRANCH, a municipal
corporation of NJ; ADAM SCHNEIDER,
MAYOR; MARY JANE CELLI, COUNCILWOMAN;
HOWARD WOOLLEY, ADMINISTRATOR; KEVIN
HAYES, DIRECTOR BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT;
MICHELLE BERNICH, ZONING OFFICER;
TERRY JANECZEK, CHAIRPERSON, ZONING
BOARD; MICHAEL IRENE, ZONING BOARD
ATTORNEY; EDWARD BRUNO AND E&L PAVING,
INC.; RAY GREICO & ATLANTIC PAVING
(& COATING), LLC; JOE ROSARIO & F
ROSARIO CONTRACTING CORP., d/b/a () §§
ROSARIO MAZZA DEMOLITION AND .
RECYCLING CO.; CUSTOM LAW SPRINKLER
CO., LLC; R. BROTHERS CONCRETE, LLC;
SEASHORE DAYCAMP,

Defendants.

A Computerized Transcript of the
Stenographic notes of the proceedings in the
Above-entitled matter as taken by and before
PATRICIA A. FORNAROTTO, a Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public of the State of New
Jersey, certify the foregoing deposition was taken
At Long Branch City Hall, 344 Broadway, Long
Branch, New Jersey, 07740, on Thursday, March

28, 2013, commencing at 10:15 a.m.

¥
STAT#IMEP@ING SERVICE, INC.
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APPEARANCES

BRIAN D. ASARNOW
55 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

Pro Se Plaintiff.

ANSELL, GRIMM & AARON, ESQS.
BY: BARRY CAPP, ESQ.,

1500 Lawrence Avenue

CN 7807

Ocean, New Jersey 07712

Attorney for the Defendants.

¥
smﬁsﬂfmnm SERVICE, INC.
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Hayes - direct 140
question.
A We visited the site the day before the court
date and inspected the site, and Miss Bernich and I
felt it was in compliance.

Q Are you saying that Atlantic Paving
received a summons in relation to the January 27,

2010 notice of violation because you're claiming,

are you not -— answer that question, please.
A I don't know what the question is.
Q The question is, you just stated that

this was Atlantic Paving's first summons and Jose
Rosario's first summons.
MR. CAPP: Object to the form.

That's not what he said.
A I think I testified it was Atlantic Paving's
first violation for this. That was my testimony.

Q Well, you issued the notice of
violation in January 27, 2010, to Atlantic Paving?
A ' But again, it's the, it's the summons is
what you're appearing in court for. When you
appear in courﬁ, you're not answering a notice of
violation, you're answering a summons and to my
knowledge it was the first summons for that
offense. That's to my knowledge.

Q And I didn't see a summons in

smrﬁnirﬂn@?rms SERVICE, INC.
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Hayes - direct 141
relationship to the January 27, 2010 notice of

violation.
A Then maybe there was no summons issued.
Q Okay. Then that would indicate that

he had abated the wviolation, that the demolition
and disposal of business would be removed?

A That's what I would assume. If there was a
notice of violation from July, then that's what I
would assume, yes.

Q I haven't seen any proof of that. I
haven't seen any photos.

A We don't take photos of abated violations.
We take photos of violations.

Q So I have to take your word for it or
your department's word for it that it was abated,
at least temporarily?

MR. CAPP: Object to the form of the
guestion.
A Well --

MR. CAPP: You have a witness
testifying under oath, Mr. Asarnow.

Q  You -- yeah.

MR. CAPP: Just let me, please. Your
first question to Mr. Hayes was, do you understand

that the testimony you're giving is as if you're

STAIAT%@TING SERVICE, INC.
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Hayes ~ direct 147

Q And you never sought to impose a
$2,000 a day penalty or threaten anybody with any
jail time over that; did you?

MR. CAPP: Object to the form.
A I never threatened anybody with anything,
sir. That's not my pbsition to do that.

Q And you never imposed --

MR. CAPP: He;s still answering the
question.
A I did not seek to impose a maximum fine for
this defendant or any other defendant in the 17
years I've been, 18 years I've been on this job.

Q Well --

A And again, if T did, it's only my
recommendation to the prosecutor. The prosecutor
then recommends to the Judge. The Judge makes the
final decision.

Q Well, you didn't bring the Judge any
photos of abatement. The Judge hasn't seen any
photos of what's over there so he doesn't really
have anything to do go by, just your word; is thét
correct?

MR. CAPP: Object to the form.
A You have to get back to the Judge on that.

MR. CAPP: Getting back to that being

v
smAsmeme SERVICE, INC.
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Hayes - direct 154

again in violation.

Q But you didn't take photos or
document that either because you don't take
pictures of any abatement?

A I don't think that's what she's said. She's
saying in this letter that many of theée violations
that were previously sent to them and were abated
are now in violation again; and yes, she took
photos accompanying this and then summonses were
issued based on the notice of violation, an
additional summons to this property owner.

Q The question is, is there any proof
that it was previously abated?

A I'm not answering that question again. No.
Yeah, I'm done.

MR. CAPP: That question has been
asked half a dozen times.

MR. ASARNOW: I asked for proof. I
didn't get any.

MR. CAPP: You asked six times of Mr.
Hayes, there isn't any.

MR. ASARNOW: I asked it of you.

MR. CAPP: You asked it of me and now
you've asked the witness six times. You're not

going to believe either of us. So I don't know

¥
STAAST%@RTING SERVICE, INC.
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Hayes - direct ' 158

A I have an unblemished service record with
over 18 years with the city.

Q So we're getting into it. That's why
I'm producing all the notice of violations and
summonses.

A That's great. You're making my case, Mr.
Asarnow.

MR. CAPP: You can ask him questions
and that's it.

Q You haven't provided any proof of any
abatement for five minutes. You haven't provided
proof that you abated anything for two seconds.

A Are we done?
MR. CAPP: We're about done.
A Let's go. |
MR. ASARNOW: No, we're continuing.
MR. CAPP: We are not going to
continue if we léave. If we leave, you're not
going to get him back.

0 I assume he'll be back. I assume
when the Judge sees what I'm getting at here, I
think he'll have you back. I'll have you back when
Mr. Woolley and Mr. Schneider come.

A That's great. I have several departments to

run.

¥
swﬂﬁa&ﬂ@mlm SERVICE, INC.




e Cityof Leng Brameh -
Office of Planning and Zoning . NOTICE OF

ﬂ.ﬂ.—; 344 Broatdway, Leng Branch NJ §7749 YIOLATION #£2

Phore (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

July 15, 2011

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Bissiness Owners: Jose Rosario
Rosario-Mazza
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 67740

And Aflantic Paving
€3 Community
Long Branch, NJ 07740

Zoning Permit Applicant.  James Sicilianc, Esq.
485
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Second Zoning Viclation
for: &meﬂyﬂacemdmwiatedb&sforﬁﬁanﬁc?aﬁng
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32 01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 18, 20 & 21
Zons: |/R-4/C-2 Le: Ordinance Seclion 345

MMWSMMWU%E_&WTMUF&CE{SM&WW
apmmmmmmmmmnwrmmﬂ,zmm
- Addifionally, your current uses of Lots 19, 20, 21 and the portion of Block 237, Lot 52 configuous to
mmwmmmmmmmmmm,mm»m
m@mmmmmmﬁ&ammm .

mbsmam‘mmmmmwmdmmmm. You must also
comply with the following within 10-days of this nofice:

- /disposal business and all materials, machinery, equipment, containers
and stockpiling on the entire m&mbmmmmm
® memﬁmmmmmmgmmmmmm
® ‘Rmﬁmmmmmm.mmmmmm&m
and the porfion of Block 237, Lot 52 configuous fo Iot 20. ‘ .
A re-inspection will ccour on or about 4 Thisisyomsecmudandﬁntwaming.
Faiture to correct will result in a summeans. = T




Re: Nofice of Violefion Page20f?

Pisase be advised, the expanded use for the demolition/disposal business and the use of Lots 18, 20,
21 and 52 Ested above are not permifted and require use variances from the .Zoning Board of

An appeal of this decision {an asserfion that the determination is incomrect or improper) must be fled
within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Zoning Ordimances, Permits and Development Plan (Board} Applications are available at the Planning
Depariment between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or ar-fine at wavw. visiflfongbranch.org

Shoutd you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.

Hbeelele FpiicQ

Michele J. Bamicir™
Zoning Officer

Cc: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement
Carl Tumer, Planning

A1948
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55 - 63 Community Place
Atlantic Paving Co.

August 1, 2011
2:15 PM
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COURTLD. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONGBRANT

1325 {SCH027685|  tumceacces
T Long Brarch, K 077

: The State of New Jersey
SO (/- :<ic: Frirtt) R o
. RQosafio
R Commenily P). L

3’ . ?7% Telephone / Y 3‘1&‘ =l :Fﬁ =
S T Mo Day v |Sex (lEyes Height | Restrictons
Date:

§L

- State | Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss

= Compiaining Witness: SO mm =

g o LRE0 " o

# the named
'y k- Lk
G in LOHG BRANGCH 73 Z SN County of _ MOBMOUTH NJ
did comumit the following offense: . .
Violaton 0f 2oning Potmat

‘CESCRIPTION OF OFPENSE

in viciation of {one charge only) qu-

LECAUSE DETERNINA




STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF LONG BRANCH
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

LONG BRANCH

Vs,

CDR#: SC 2011 027685

Name of Defendant- JOSE ROSARIO

Address- 63 COMMUNITY PL. LONG BRANCH NJ, 07740.
Offense- 345~ ERECT STRUCTURE W/O PERMIT

Date of Offense- 08/03/2011
Date of Process- 08/03/2011
Date Process Served- 08/03/2011

Name of Officer- OFCR.S. RAFFERTY
Depamnent- LONG BRANHC POLICE DEPARTMENT

How Defendant pleads & date- NO PLEA. 11/15/2011
Atiorney’s Appmrances— JAMES M SICILIANO ESQ.
Remarks/Witnesses- OFCR.S. RAFFERTY/COMP.

Trial Date- 11/15/2011.

Heard By-JUDGE CIERI

How Disposed of & Sentence-DISMISSED.

Total Fines and Costs- $00. 00

I hereby certify that the above is a true

March 9, 2012

A1955

i : <. &,

Court Administrator
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MUNICIPAL COURT OF LONG BRANCH
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

IL,ONG BRANCH

V8.

CDR#: sC 2011 027686

Name of Defendant- ATLANTIC PAVING

Address- 63 COMMUNITY PL. LONG BRANCH NJ, 07740.
Offense- 345~ ERECT STRUCTURE W/0 PERMIT

Date of Offense- 08/03/2011

Date of Process- 08/03/2011

Date Process Served- 08/03/2011

Name of Officer- OFCR.S. RAFFERTY
Department- LONG BRANHC POLICE DEPARTMENT

How Defendant pleads & date- NO PLEA. 11/15/2011
Attorney’s Appearances- JAMES M SICILIANO ESQ.
Remarks/Witnesses- OFCR.S. RAFFERTY/COMP.

Trial Date- 11/15/2011.

Heard By-JUDGE CIERI Wyl
How Disposed of & Sentence- GUILTY.

Total Fines and Costs- $91.00. PAID IN .FULL

I hereby certify that the above is a true

cop(wﬁbid%
March 9, 2012 Moo Gunnea jt—

' Court Adminisgrator
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LONG BRANCH MUNICIPAL COURT
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMONS NO.: SC-2011-027685/86

X= = = = = = = = - - ~ - - X
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, : TRANSCRIPT
-vVs-— : OF
ATLANTIC PAVING, : PROCEEDINGS
JOSE ROSARIO, :
Defendants :
X~ = = = = = - - - - & - X

Held at: 279 Broadway
Long Branch, NJ 07740

Heard on: November 15, 2011
BEFORE:

THE HONORABLE GEORGE CIERI; J.M.C.
TRANSCRIPT ORDERED BY:

BRIAN D. ASARROW
APPEARANCE S:

JAMES SICILIANO, ESOQ.
Attorney for the Defendants

TERRY GRIBBEN’S TRANSCRIPTION SERVICE
Patricia Poole
27 BEACH ROAD - UNIT 4
MONMOUTH BEACH, NEW JERSEY 07750
(732) 263-0044 * FAX (732) 263-0075
800 603-6212
www. tgribbentranscription.com
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Colloguy 2

THE COURT: Mr. Siciliano, did you resolve
yours?

MR. SICILIANO: Yes, sir.

THE COURT: Do you want to come on up, we’ll
take your last one. What was the name?

MR. SICILIANO: It’s the companion case of
Jose Rosario and Atlantic Paving.

THE COURT: Okay. Come on up. Counsel, your
appearance.

MR. SICILIANOC: Good morning, Your Honor,
James Siciliano on behalf of Mr. Rosarioc and Atlantic
Paving.

THE COURT: Okay, who is Mr. Benun?

MR. SICILIANO: That’s a separate case.

THE COURT: Separate case, okay. Okay, Mr.
Rosario, would you say your name.

MR. ROSARIO: Jose Rosario.

THE COURT: And sir, would you say your name.

MR. GRIECO: Ray Grieco.

THE COURT: Mr. Rosario, how are you related
to Atlantic Paving?

MR. ROSARIO: We have business ventures
together.

MR. SICILIANO: He’s not, Judge.

THE COURT: Okay, you are sir, you’re related

A1959




. City of Long Branch

72" Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
%227 344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION

Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

February 13, 2013
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAWL TO:

Business Owners: Atlantic Paving
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: NEW Zoning Violation S
for: 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zone: 1/R-4/C-2 Le: Ordinance Section 345

-

| inspected the site today with Kevin Hayes. We observed that many of the violations that were
previously abated and/or addressed are again in violation. Additionally, there are new violations that
now exist at the above property.

To reiterate the July 2011 Notice of Violation, the stockpiling and current uses of Lots 19, 20, 21 and
the portion of Block 237, Lot 52 contiguous to lot 20 for storing equipment, machinery and materials
was not approved as part of the Zoning Permit issued 08/03/09. The current use of the garage as a
repair shop and the additional businesses occupying the site were also not approved.

Ywmmﬁmﬂhmaﬂwﬂmﬁﬂmm&dmwmmmmm
with the following within 10-days of the date of this notice:

e Remove all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site;

¢ Remove all materials, machinery, equipment, and related amenities to all businesses that are
not Atlantic Paving;

= Remove all uses and materials from Lots 19, 20, 21 and 52;

e Remove all dirt/soil that is stockpiled on the entire site;

e Remove the auto repair business from the garage.

A re-inspection will occur on or about February 25 2013. Failure to correct will resuft in a
summons.

An appeal of this decision (an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper) must be filed
within 20 days of the date of this nofice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Ordinances,
Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at the Planning Department
between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www.visitiongbranch.org

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.

Ml s~

Michele J. Bemnich
Zoning Officer

Cc: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement
Carl Tumer, Planning




. City of Long Branch
: "%@w;g Office of Planning and Zoning

B

344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740
Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

SITE INSPECTION MEMO

DATE: February 25, 2013

TO: Kevin Hayes, Building and Development, Director
FROM:  Michele Bemich, Zoning Oﬁ‘icer@/
RE: Zoning Notice of Violation dated February 13, 2013

83 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237  Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zone: 1/R-4/C-2

Per my Notice of Violation in reference to the above, | inspected the site today. Attached please find
photographs of the property.

Some stockpiled materiais/debrisftrees and machinery remain on Lots 19, 20, 21;
Some materials, machinery and trucks are located on Lot 52;

Stockpiled debris and materials remain on the entire site;

The auto repair business still remains in the garage.

Since this NOV has not been abated, piease issue summonses as required.

1 will issueNoﬁcesofViohﬁonﬁoﬂmoﬂmrbuimssesandpropeuymﬂﬁsm‘:'f"

ATO61

ZKS 7



i TG PREFIR CTLLANT AMREER
s , LONG BRAN

| 11325 HSC H028787]  MuNceacou

279 Broadr
Comniaint Long Branch, ¥d 61~

e YA
TI{ESS

55 {omavagy B

Sz | Gp Gods | raizphdne
3 lg”%ﬂo ! ¢
Sien { Mo. Day Yr Sex 5%2‘;&5
Dais: 3
anERERENN
: STATE OF NEW JERSEY -
! > COUNTYCF MOHMOUTH i

'

I Complaining Witness: ___ {50 Jlz~
2 P

< BP0 G,

by cartification of on oath. 52yS hat 10 the Sesi oi as/her knawledss of
frermation 2ad bejel, the named defsncan: an or sboit e

é
s FALE 4 ]
g

in___LOHE BRANCH 13258 County ot _ MORMBHTH N
cid cornmit ifve folfowing sifense:

Opesing n_un

. - ‘1‘ - /‘
Andedga ox '&0'\\:3 {,\@"‘f«‘i

wrviciatiar: of jone charge onty) 4 —
— - - - mé:qamaﬁmm:asan
sime | ClslE BTE et ot
OATH: Subscribed 30 swom b Sefcre CENTIACATION: éﬁﬁgﬁ e _
) - _ i it 3 any of the iorecuins Z * Al - N ,
T EREREE 8k T Mendud 115
. _ £ F2 g <o _
e abaly 0 SYtmenses dssoed

N T Contld g‘wi»e veasany why &%éwn@j
e o @4‘5&« wf@ "'ce,g@& be seveval Yeasoug "

GOUBT 5E CHLY ;L CODE RFIITEUEHSE DLY - K é{a 525
Prababte causa is found for the issuance - Q R
O s The “onpiaiming wWnsss K 3 aw
Compaint-Syrrmons enforeament oflicer < 2 code 2nloree-
(Ve ) @2l afficar with senitoriz 2nd sugisct
T} e o s watter misfton 2 2 moUY gt
s R YL tvmp ooy e iz czute Getermingion i st fe- \

B

2
5 COMRT APPEAR NG

et EL
1A Requmen <&




City of Long Branch
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 67740 VIOLATION
Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax {732) 222-T755

March 4, 2013
ViA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Business Owner: Ray Grieco
Atlantic Paving
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Zoning Violation
For: 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21

Zone: |/R-4/C-2 Ordinance: Sections 345-11W(1), 14A, B8C, 76A, 12M

Per my Notice of Violation dated February 13, 2013 in reference to the above, | re-inspected the site
on February 25, 2013. In summary, the majority of the stockpiling of dirt/soil has been removed on
the entire site and most of the stockpiled materials/vehicular use of Lots 19, 20, 21 was addressed.
However, some materials still remained on those lots and all other violations were not abated. These
violations are still in effect as follows:

e Businesses that are not Atlantic Paving have not been removed from the site;

e Materials, machinery, trucks, equipment, and related amenities to businesses that are not
Atlantic Paving stili remain on site; '

e Some stockpiled materials/debris/trees and machinery remain on Lots 19, 20, 21:

¢ Some materials, machinery and trucks are located on Lot 52;

¢ Stockpiied debris and materials remain on the entire site:

¢ The auto repair business still remains in the garage.

Since this NOV had not been abated by the required date, summonses will be issued as well
as Notices of Violation to the other businesses and property owner.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.

< //g/f e _.'7 . )
)/g/;fg(;é;ég /}}.g,,a/z,f;iig :

Michele J. Bernicf”
Zoning Officer

Cer Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement
Carl Turner, Planning
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e, City of Long Branch
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Breadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-T755

March 4, 2013
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Property Owner: Ed Bruno
£ & L Paving Co. Inc.
122 Monmouth Boulevard
Oceanport, NJ 07757

RE: Zoning Violation :
For: 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19,20 & 21

Zone: |/R-4/C-2 Ordinance: Sections 345-11W(1), 345-14A, 345-68C, 345-76A

On February 13, 2013 | inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes. We observed that multiple
businesses were operating on the property which is in violation of the Zoning Permit issued 08/03/09
fo Atlantic Paving. Therefore, | issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) to Atlantic Paving requesting the
removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site.

Per the NOV, | performed a follow-up site inspection on February 25, 2013 and saw that these other
businesses had not been removed from the site and those materials, machinery, trucks, equipment,
and related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site. Therefore, as
the property owner, the property, you and E & L Paving are in VIOLATION of ZP# 0803090-3 and the
above noted zoning ordinance sections.

All workluse of the businesses other than Atlantic Paving must cease immediately. All
businesses other than Atlantic Paving and their materiats, machinery, frucks, equipment, and
related amenities to those businesses must be removed within 10-business days of the date of
this notice,

A re-inspection will occur on or about March 18, 2013. Faifure to correct will result in a summons.

An appeal of this decision (an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper) or a request
for variances must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of
Adjustment. Zoning Ordinances, Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at
the Planning Department between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www. visitlongbranch.org

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.

s,

V3 NG
N/ 4 ! ds /:? /'> ) .

Michele J. Bernich™
Zoning Officer

Co: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement

Carl Turner, Planning




NOTICE OF
VIOLATION

March 4, 2013
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Business Owner: Joe Rosario
Custom Lawn Sprinkler Co.
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Zoning Violation
For: 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zone: [/R-4/C-2 Ordinance: Sections 345-11W(1), 345-14A, 345-68C, 345-76A

On February 13, 2013 | inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes. We observed that your business,
Custom Lawn Sprinkler Co., was operating on the property which is in violation of the Zoning Permit
issued 08/03/08 to Atlantic Paving. Therefore, | issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) to Atlantic Paving
requesting the removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site.

Per the NOV, | performed a follow-up site inspection on February 25, 2013 and saw that your
business had not been removed from the site and that materials, machinery, trucks, equipment, and
related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site. Therefore, Custom
Lawn Sprinkler is in VIOLATION of Zoning Permit # 080309-3, Ordinance Section 345-11W(1) (no lot
shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use), Ordinance Section 345-14A (a
change, addition or expansion of a new or existing use shall require site plan approval), Ordinance
Section 345-68C (no non-conforming use may be expanded)and Qrdinance Section 345-76A (zoning
permits are required upon a change in use of the land or structure).

You are required to cease all workiuse of this business immediately and must remove the
business including all materials, machinery, trucks, equipment, and related amenities to same
business within 10-business days of the date of this notice.

A re-inspection will ocour on or about March 18, 2013, Fallure to correct will resultin a SHNMons,

An appeal of this decision (an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper) or a request
for a use variance in accordance with Ordinance Section 345-13 must be filed within 20 days of the
date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Ordinances, Permits and
Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at the Planning Department between 8:30 Al
and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www visitlenabranch.oro

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.

LU ORI . cé,{/[,(’(/

)
Michele J. Bernict S
Zoning Officer

1\.”

Ge: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement

Carl Turner, Planning




City of Long Branch
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 67740 VIOLATION
Phone (732) 571-8647 Fax (7323 2227755

March 4, 2013
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Business Owner: Joe Rosario
- Rosario-Mazza Demolition Corporation
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Zoning Vielation
For: 63 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zone: 1/R-4/C-2 Ordinance: Sections 345-11W(1), 345-14A, 345-68C, 345-76A

On February 13, 2013 | inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes. We observed that your business,
Rosario-Mazza Demolition Corporation, was operating on the property which is in violation of the
Zoning Permit issued 08/03/09 to Atlantic Paving. Therefore, | issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) to
Atlantic Paving requesting the removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site.

Per the NOV, | performed a follow-up site inspection on February 25, 2013 and saw that vour
business had not been removed from the site and that materials, machinery, trucks, equipment, and
related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site. Therefore,
Rosario-Mazza Demolition is in VIOLATION of Zoning Permit # 080309-3, Ordinance Section 345-
11W(1) (no lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use), Ordinance Section
345-14A (a change, addition or expansion of a new or existing use shall require site plan approval),
Ordinance Section 345-68C (no non-conforming use may be expanded)and Ordinance Saction 345-
/BA (zoning permits are required upon a change in use of the land or structure).

You are required to cease all work/use of this business immediately and must remove the
business including all materiais, machinery, trucks, equipment, and related amenifies to same
business within 10-business days of the date of this notice.

A re-inspection will occur on or about Mareh 18..2013. Failure to correct will result in a summons.

An appeal of this decision (an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper) or a request
for a use variance in accordance with Ordinance Section 345-13 must be filed within 20 days of the
date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Zoning Ordinances, Permits and
Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM
and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www. visitlonabranch.org

Should you have any questions, please fesl free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.
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Michele J. Bernic
Zoning Cfficer

Co: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement

Carl Turner, Planning




City of Long Branch |
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phoune (T32) 571-5647 ¥ax (732)222-7785

March 4, 2013
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TG

Business Owner: R. Brothers Concrete LLLC
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Zoning Violation
For: 83 Community Place and associated lots for Atlantic Paving
Block: 237 Lots: 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zone: |/R-4/C-2 Ordinance: Sections 345-11W(1), 345-14A, 345-68C, 345-76A

On February 13, 2013 | inspected the above site with Kevin Hayes. We observed that your business,
R. Brothers Concrete, LLC, was operating on the property which is in violation of the Zoning Permit
issued 08/03/09 to Atlantic Paving. Therefore, | issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) to Atlantic Paving
requesting the removal of all businesses that are not Atlantic Paving from the site.

Per the NOV, | performed a follow-up site inspection on February 25, 2013 and saw that your
business had not been removed from the site and that materials, machinery, trucks, equipment, and
related amenities to businesses that are not Atlantic Paving still remained on site. Therefore, R.
Brothers Concrete is in VIOLATION of Zoning Permit # 080309-3, Ordinance Section 345-11W(1) (no
lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use), Ordinance Section 345-14A (a
change, addition or expansion of a new or existing use shall require sife plan approval), Ordinance
Section 345-68C (no non-conforming use may he expanded)and Ordinance Section 345-76A (zoning
permits are required upon a change in use of the land or structure).

You are required to cease all workfuse of this business immediately and must remove the
business including all materials, machinery, trucks, equipment, and related amenities to same
business within 10-business days of the date of this notice.

A re-inspection will occur on or about March 18, 2013 Failure to correct will resulf in a summons.

An appeal of this decision (an assertion that the determination is incorrect or improper) or a request
for a use variance in accordance with Ordinance Section 345-13 must be filed within 20 days of the
date of this notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment.  Zoning Ordinances, Permits and
Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM
and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www.visitlonabranch ora

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or Kevin Hayes at 732-222-7000.
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Michele J. Bernich
Zoning Officer

Ce: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement

Canl Turner, Planning
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m & Preferred Detivery

| T g L1 Pick Up

. 2 New Jersey Jiférc:ary [ US Mail

‘gﬁ ‘ Reco rd S Req uest F-O rm Request Needed By | [_] On Site Inspection

f ¥ [ Fax

o e S| . [3 Email
lPart A: Requestor ldentification

Last Nam iddle Initial | First ba;\

/{}ﬁ g Mﬁ 12,
Address Daytime Telephone {Include area code)
5% Cpnenaity, ). 732870 2370 ext
Cityﬁ i ' S/t?e Zip Code | Fax/Email (optional)
4 é“ JMC& J 1¢77%0 ()«ésévm)@ comests yof~

. Part B? Records Request Processing Location .

Please select one of the locations below to process your records request.

County [J Appeliate Division Clerk’s Office ] Office of the Admipistrative Director
Division ] Supreme Court Clerk's Office & Municipal Court _fu/td.- % q,i\
{J Superior Court Clerk's Office {1J Tax Court Cierk's Office [ Other = '

t Part C: Case Identification

Case Name . Docket/Complaint/Ticket Number*

e affsched

“in Criminal and Municipal Cases, if you do not know the docket number, please provide Defendant's information:
Defendant Name and alias{es), if any Defendant Birth Date | Last 4 digits of Defendant's
Social Security Number

Indictment/Arrest Date | Indictment/Accusation/ Appeal Number Sentencing Date | Name of Sentencing Judge
Complaint/Municipal Number

rPart D: Records Requested by Division

Please describe records requested as completely as possible. Include any case numbers, dates and names of individuals involved.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Cee de et ?» 6 veeseds V\ciue,c&eﬂ dated [0//1{//171

l Part E: Copy Fees
Copy Fees:
5¢ per page letter size

7¢ per page legal size

Special Copy Requests - Additional fees will be charged

[} Sea! only {7 Certified without Seal

[0 Certified with Seal ] Exempiified (includes Seal)

: At . For Judiciary Use Only

Disposition ' Disposition Date
[ Delivered ] Denied [T} Unavailable

if request is denied or records are unavailable, explain here. Attach additional pages if necessary.

Are you a named party or
aftorney in this case?

[1 Yes [INo

Revised: 07/12/2011, CN: 10200 page 1




Mr. Brian Asamow
55 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

T: 732-870-2570

Fax: 732-870-0606

Email: b.asarnow@comeast.net
October 14, 2014
MUNICIPAL COURT RECORDS REQUEST

Attn: Mrs. Terri Turner, Court Administrator

1) All hearing dates for SC-028787 issued 2/25/13 - State v. Atlantic Paving
2) Complaint event history for SC-028787
3) Next trial date for SC-028787 11/ /0 [a01)

4) Copy of any summons issued to Joe (Jose) Rosario or his companies, Rosario Construction, Rosario Mazza
Demolition, Rosario Demolition, and Custom Lawn Sprinkler. (Do not include SC 027685/027686)

 / ]
If none, State “None” 1V 0 (v C
Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates.

5) Copy of any summons issued to Ed Bruno or his company E&L Paving Co. as of 2/25/13
If none, State “None” N O£

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

6) Copy of any summons issued to RR Brothers Company or any other companies since 2/25/13 on Block 237
in Long Branch which includes Morris Ave. and Community Place.

NORR_

If none, State “None”

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any dispositiondates NO Zispes | tion AL atrs

Please feel free to write the court’s responses in spaces following above questions. Please call when ready.

,, /\T‘L O'\% %‘B et s C‘,MLU\«;X%L s Mo news
@M/\ _ Cowft date {Tb i 10|kt

Brian Asarnow 1

Request received by /\

Responses providd . ‘ < "64




CITY OF LONG BRANCH
OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS ACT REQUEST FORM

344 BROADWAY
PH 732-571-5686 FAX 732-222-8835
kschmele@cilong-branch.nf.us
Kathy 1. Schmelz, RMC, City Clerk
Important Notice
The last page of this form contains important information related to your rights conceming govemment records. Please read it carefuly.
Requestor information — Pt Print Payment Information
? . ; fMaximom Authorization Cost $
FrstName VUG én Ml b Last Name /‘?’Sa\rv\ﬂ(«/
- Setact Payment Method
Eomai Address 0+ SRV e € Comreast, nef
Mailing Address Sf%mwufy a. Cash  Check  Money Onder
CﬂvZnuq Beaach State /Vj zZp 87240 Foss:  Latfor s pages - 30.05
~ . size -$0.07
Tatphans. 732~ §70-25 70 Fax TRy : pepage T
Pick On-Sit Other maleriats (CO, DVD,
Prafered Delivery: ~ Up / US Mall Insp e ~/ Fax E-mail s et)‘aeyslmo:&ama'
¥
§ atian, piease circle one: Under penalty of NJ.SA, addiional depending upon
in convicted of any indiciable offense undes the taws of New defivery type.
Exiras:  Special service charge
Date /l/?-‘?//?’ dependent upon request.

Record Request Information: Please be as specific as possible in describing the records being requested. Also, pleasa note that your
preferred mathod of delivery will only be accommodated if the custodian has the technological means and the Integrity of the records will not
_be jeopardized by such method of defivery. _
14{{ vw"ht&&‘? Ult}(d'hﬂhc IS,S'VCj 1% 4 fvvho 23 Pawuc

J?»a{ Gv"ecCo IZQ{(M({?L/P&{»'nﬂ ‘\'ﬁ,‘@‘g‘%"‘” "{zagau\;a &(7%534 Mool fiod

s ﬁngdw{ Céxuww#e ev (97141«/ on 9(&&(/ 237 I 201y

e

AGENCY USE ONLY AGENCY USE ONLY AGENCY USE ONLY
|- Disposition Notes. Tracking informstion Final Cost
Document -§ Cusiodian: ¥ any part of request cannot be Toul
&t Cost deliverad in seven business days, . o s
Es¢, Defivery Cost detsi reasons hore. RecdDate _ -~~~ Depostt
m— Ready Oate Balancs Oue
Est Extras Cast Total Pages Batance Paid
Total Est. Cost Records Provided
Deposk Amount
Depos? Date inProgress - Open
Denied - Closad
Fied Closed
Partial - Closed Cestodian Sigratarc Bste =~
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VIOLATIONS

emises: Atlantic Paving & Contracting Yard
63 Community Place

Loeng 3Branch, NJ €7740

mer/Agent: Atlantic Paving & Contracting Yard
€3 COMMUNITY PLACE
Long Branch, NJ 0774¢C

Registration No. 1325-49801-001-01

Inspection Date: Aoril 14, 2014
Initial Inspector:

Print Nane: T. A, Siciliano, III
Page number: i

Date
Inspector:
The violations cited con the atove premises are as follows:
Nurber Description {(Maintenance: 9 rRetrofit: Q) Abate by u/a U/A U/A
1. Location: Throughout 05/14/2014
Nature: Annual service of fire extinguishers is required.
Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,906.2
2. Location: Outside Area Around Building 0571472014
Nature: Remove accumulation of rubbish
Code Secticn: NL.J.A.C. 5:70-3,102.1.1
3. Location: Inside Garage area 05/14/2014
Nature: Remove accumulation of rubpish
Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,102.1i.1
4. Locatien: Inside Garage 05/14/2014
Nature: Storage shall be maintained neat and orderly
Code Section: N.J.A.C. 53:70-3,315.2
5. Location: Garage Area 05/14/2014
Nature: Removal ¢f accumulation of wastepaper,wood,
hay,straw,weeds, 1itter or combustible or flammable
Code Section: N.J.E.C, 5:70~3,304.1.1
6. Location: OUTSIDE AND GARAGE AREA 05/14/2014
Nature: Remove accumulation of grease, dust or waste
material. ALL OPEN DRUNS, BARRELS, PALES
Code Secticn: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,102.1.1
7. Location: INSIDE OF GARAGE 05/14/2014
Nature: Improper storage, use, & handling of allowable
hazerdous materials-ALL OPEN PALES, DRUMS, BARRELS
Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,2703.1
8. Location: FRONT OF BUILDING 05/14/2014
Nature: Remove accumulation of rupbish. REMOVE ALL TIRES
TRASE, COMPUTERS, ETC
Code Section: N.J.A.C. 3:70-3,102.1.1
3. Location: CUTSIDE OF GARAGE 0571472014
Nature:

Code Section:

Compressed gas cylinders FULL or EMPTY must be
secured from falling.
N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,3003.5.3

Key: The numbering of viclations is for identification purposes only and shall
g s

the seriousness of any violation.
Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
Abated - Violation corrected.

ugn
wpe

not

be construed as bearing in any way on

A1966




City of Long Branch
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

=
R

June 10, 2014
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:
Ray Grieco
Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Zoning Violation - Lot Consolidation

For: Atlantic Paving
Address: 63 Community Place
Block: 237

New Lot: 19.01

Prior Lots:  13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zones: 1/R-4/C-2

Ordinance: Sections 14A, 68C, 76A

Dear Mr. Greico:

As you are aware, at the court proceedings on May 12, 2014, | was advised that the multiple lots
used by your business and noted above were consolidated into one lot (19.01) per a Deed of
Consolidation. | confirmed with the City's assessor that 63 Community Place was in fact consolidated
to Block 237 Lot 19.01. -

The lot conselidation violates-a variety of Zoning -Ordinances. Additionally, the change in use of prior
Lot 52 from an access area fo a new use for the paving company requires various zoning reviews.

Thus this letter serves as a Notice of Violation for the following:

§ 345-14. Site plan review.
A. Any application for a building permit for other than a single- or two-family home for new
constryctien-er for-a change, addition-or-expansion of a new-or existing use shall require site plan
approval. Prior Lot 52 was not included as part of ZP#080309-3. The use of prior Lot 52 as part
of consolidated Lot 19.01 requires site plan review. Additionally, the change in use of prior Lot 52
from an access area to a new use for the paving company business use requires site plan review.

§ 345-68. Continuance of existing provisions.
C. No -nonconforming use may be expanded. Prior Lot 52 was not included as pait of
ZP#080309-3. The lot consolidation that adds prior Lot 52 constitutes an expansion of the pre-
existing non-conforming paving company use and requires review and approval by the Zoning
Board of Adjustment. ' :

§ 345-76. Certificates and permits.
A. Zoning-permits. Zoning-permits, where required; shall be secured from the Zoning-Officer prior

to the issuance of a building permit fﬁ mIngOGaTon of any structure or part of a



Re: Notice of Violation - * Page 2 of 2

structure or upon a change in the use of the land or a structure. Prior Lot 52 wa..s.not included as
part of ZP#080309-3. A zoning permit is required for the use of prior Lot 52. Addmonall}c a zoning
permit application for the use of new lot 19.01 was not submitted for review and is required.

Per the above, a detailed zoning permit application and site plah for new Lot 19.01 is required t9 be
. submitted to the Planning & Zoning Office within 10 business days of the date of this letter. Failure
to submit a zoning permit application by June 24, 2014 will result in a summons.

Be advised of the following violation penalties:

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A, Maximum Penalties: For violation of any provision of the Code of the
City of Long Branch, where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law, the
maximum penalty for any such violation shall be one or more of the following, upon conviction and in
the discretion of the Judge imposing the same: a fine of not more than $2,000; imprisonment for not
more than 90 days; and/or a period of community service not exceeding 90 days;

Per Qrdinance Section 1-16B, Separate Violations: Fxcept as otherwise provided, each and every
day in which a violation of this Code shall constitute a separate violation. In addition, each violation of
this Code shall be considered a separate offense upon each and every day in which a violation exists;

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C, Applicability: The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not
intended o state an-appropriate penalty for-each and -every violation. -Any lesser penalty, -including a
nomiral penalty or no penalty at all (except where a mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any
part of the Code required by state law), may be appropriate for a particular case or violation.

An appeal of this decision must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board
of Adjustment. Zoning Ordinances, Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available
at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-fine atwww.visitlongbranch.com -

Thank you for yeuraprembtaﬁenﬁen {o this matter. {-can-be reached at the above if you have any

S AP,

Michele J. Bernich, P.E.
Zoning Officer

Cc: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement
Car Tumer, Planning
James Aaron, Esq., City Attorney
Barry Capp, Esq., Cily Atforney
-Steven Rubin, Esq., Municipal Prosecutor
Paul Edinger, Atlantic Paving Attorney

A1968



City of Long Branch

) Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
b 344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION

Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

June 10, 2014
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:
Ed Bruno
E&L Paving Company

122 Monmouth Boulevard
Oceanport, NJ 07757

RE: Zoning Violation - Lot Consolidation

For: Atlantic Paving
Address: 63 Community Place
Block: 237

New Lot: 19.01
Prior Lots:  13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01, 38.02, 39, 52, 19, 20 & 21
Zones: 1/ R-4IC-2

-Ordinance: Sections 14A, 68C, 76A

Dear Mr. Bruno:

As you are aware, at the court proceedings on May 12, 2014, | was advised that the multiple lots
noted above (owned by E&L Paving Company) were consolidated into one lot (19.01) per a Deed of
Consolidation. | confirmed with the City's assessor that 63 Community Place was in fact consolidated
{o Block 237 Lot 19.01. ' '

The lot consolidation violates a variety of Zoning Ordinances. Additionally, the change in use of prior
Lot 52 from an access area to a new use for the paving company requires various zoning reviews.

Thus this letter serves as a Notice of Violation for the following:

§-345-14. Site pian review. ~ -
A. Any application for a building permit for other than a single- or two-family home for new
constryction-or for a change, addition or expansion of a new-or existing use shall require site plan
approval. Prior Lot 52 was not included as part of ZP#080309-3. The use of prior Lot 52 as part
of consolidated Lot 19.01 requires site plan review. Additionally, the change in use of prior Lot 52
from an access area to a new use for the paving company business use requires site plan review.

§ 345-68. Continuance of existing provisions.
C. No nenconforming use may be expanded. Prior. Lot 52 was not included as part of
ZP#080309-3. The lot consolidation that adds prior Lot 52 constitutes an expansion of the pre-
existing non-conforming paving company use and requires review and approval by the Zoning
Board of Adjustment. )

§ 345-76. Certificates and permits.
A. Zoning permits. Zoning permits, where required, shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior

to the issuance of a building permit for the Tsﬁonéaﬁﬁon of any structure or part of a



Re: Notice of Violation ' Page 2 of 2

structure or upon a change in the use of the land or a structure. Prior Lot 52 was not included as
part of ZP#080309-3. A zoning permit is required for the use of prior Lot 52. Additionally, a zoning
permit application for the use of new lot 19.01 was not submitted for review and is required.

Per the above, a detailed zoning permit application and site pian for new Lot 19.01 is required to be
submitted to the Planning & Zoning Office within 10 business days of the date of this letter. Failure
to submit a zoning permit application by June.24, 2014 will result in a summons.

Be advised of the following violation penalties:-

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A, Maximum Penalties: For violation of any provision of the Code of the
City of Long Branch; where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law, the
maximum penalty for any such violation shall be one or more of the following, upon conviction and in
the discretion of the Judge imposing the same: a fine of not more than $2,000; imprisonment for not
more than 90 days; and/or a period of community service not exceeding 90 days;

Per Ordinance Section 1-16B, Separate Violations: Except as otherwise provided, each and every
day in which a violation of this Code shall constitute a separate violation. In addition, each violation of
this Code shall be considered a separate offense upon each and every day in which a violation exists;

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C, Applicability: The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not
intended {o state an appropriate penally for each and-every violation. Any lesser penafty, including a
nominal penalty or no penalty at all (except where a mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any
part of the Code required by state law), may be appropriate for a particular case or violation.

An appeal of this decision must be filed within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board
of Adjustment. Zoning Ordinances, Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available
at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-irie atwww.visitlongbranch.com

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. |-can be reached at the above if you have any
gquestions.

Michele J. Bemich, P.E.
Zoning Officer

Cc: Kevin Hayes, Director, Code Enforcement
Carl Tumer, Planning
James Aaron, Esq., City Attomey
Barry Capp, Esq., City Attorey
Steven Rubin, Esq., Municipal Prosecutor
Paul Edinger, Atfantic Paving Atfommey
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~City of Long Branch
Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

Py
S
s

June 23, 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Ray Grieco

Atlantic Paving

63 Community Place

Long Branch, NJ 07740

RE: Zoning Violation - Site Inspection - .-+ 5
For: Atlantic Paving L
Address: 63 Community Place et e
Block: 237

New Leot: 19.01
Prior Lots: 19,20, 21, 52, 39, 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01 and 38.02
- Zones: I/R-4/C-2
Ordinance:  Section 345:
11W(1), 11A, 11C, 117, 23A, 31A, 34B, 12(K), 42A(5),(6) & (7), 68C and 76A

Dear Mr. Greico:

Per my site inspection with Officer Deniro on June 16, 2014, we observed various changes of use and some new
uses at the abovementioned property that violate ZP#080309-3 and the City of Long Branch Zoning ordinances.

In general, parking and outdoor stockpiling and storage of tires, scrap material, boats, concrete materials,
debris, tree parts, soil, pipe, pavers, bricks and wood materials, among others, on the entire property site was
observed. In various locations, these items encroach the vegetation along the stream. Businesses other than
Atlantic Paving continue to operate from this location (R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition,
Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Central Jersey Trucking, a food truck and an auto body repair shop). Additionally,
the use on prior lots 19, 20, 21 and 52 was changed from the prior use of an alleyway and access to your site to
the parking of vehicles, boats and equipment and outdoor storage of various materials. Also outdoor scrap
material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 was obviously noted.

Specifically, the following was observed:

® Prior lots 19, 20 and 21 [R4 Zone]:
Parking of vehicles (cars and a truck); outdoor storage of materials (tree parts [stumps, branches and
trunks}, concrete barriers and materials, lumber/wood/plywood); storage of a boat; 55-gallon drums
near the garage. Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

¢ Prior lot 52 {C-2 Zone]:
A propane tank and (possibly abandoned) "food truck" (Chimichurri Fritura) located near the garage;
patking of cars and equipment; outdoor storage of: boats, construction equipment (backhoes,
excavators, plows, buckets, flat beds, wheel barrows) and various materials (concrete pavers, bricks,
crushed concrete and asphalt, wood palettes and materials, traffic cones, flexible drainage pipe, sheds,
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scrap materials, boxes of piping/tubing). Additionally, debris such as tires and wires are stockpiled.
Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

e Prior lot 39 [C-2 Zone]:
Outdoor storage of: dumpsters, construction equipment and trucks (backhoes, excavators, dump trucks,
plows, paving equipment) and various concrete materials. Additionally, soil and tires are stockpiled.
Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

e Prior lots 38.02 and 37.01 [C-2 Zone] : '
Outdoor storage of: dumpsters, containers, construction equipment and trucks (backhoes, excavators,
paving equipment, cherry pickers, buckets). Stockpiling of various debris, scrap materials; scrap metal
and wire was prominent. Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

e Prior lots 32.01 and 32.02 [I Zone]: '
Various containers and dumpsters; outdoor storage of: construction equipment and trucks (backhoes,
excavators, dump trucks, paving equipment, plows, cherry pickers, buckets). The dumpster
overflowing with pipe, tubing and cardboard was prominent. A Central Jersey Trucking truck with a
flat tire was also stored in this location.

e Prior lot 13.02 [I Zone]: ’ v
A new trailer filled with equipment is now located adjacent to the principal building. Garbage and
garbage cans were also located next to this trailer.

This letter serves as a Notice of Violation as follows:

Violation 1: § 345-11W(1). Principal permitted use or principal building.
Unless otherwise permitted in a specific zone as set forth in Article IV, Zone District Use Regulations, or as
permitted in Subsection E, no lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use or one
principal building. :

ZP#080309-3 approved the use for one use - a paving company business (Atlantic Paving). The current
multiple-business use on the premises for R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, Custom Lawn
Sprinklers, Central Jersey Trucking, a food truck and an auto body repair shop are more than one
principal use and must be removed. -

Violation 2: § 345-11A. Preservation of natural features.
Existing natural features such as trees, brooks, drainage channels and view shall be retained. Whenever
such features interfere with-the proposed-use-of such property, a retention of the maximum amount of such
features consistent with the use of the property shall be required, whenever possible, at the discretion of the
Planning Board.

The boats, vehicles, equipment and materials storage on prior lots 21, 52, 39, 37.01 and 38.02 encroach the
vegetation along the stream which violates this requirement and must be removed.

- Violation 3: § 345-11C. Storage of materials.
No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona
fide warehouses and the construction of a structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials
are stored for a period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless a permit is granted
by the City Council.

The outdoor storage of materials storage onm prior lots 19, 20, 21, 52, 39, 38.02, 37.01, 32.01 and 32.02
 violate this requirement and must be removed.
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Violation 4: § 345-11. Additional provisions

H. All yards facing on a public street shall be considered front yards and shall conform to the minimum
front yard requirements for the zone in which they are located.

J.No front yard shall be used for open storage of boats, vehicles or any other equipment except for
vehicular parking on driveways, but not to include parking lots. All open storage areas which have secured
permits from the City Council shall be properly landscaped. None of the aforesaid vehicles, boats or any
other equipment shall be stored less than 10 feet from the rear or side lines of the principal building, nor
shall any such boats, recreation vehicles or other equipment be stored in a public street. :

The boat and vehicle storage on prior lots 19, 20 and 21 violate this requirement and must be removed.

Violation 5: § 345-23. R-4 Residential District. [Prior lots 19, 20 & 21]
A. Permitted uses. Permitted usés shall be as follows:
(1) All uses permitted-in the R-3 Residential District, § 345-22A.
§ 345-22. R-3 Residential District.

A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) All uses permitted in the R-1 Residential District, § 345-20A.
(2) Home occupation.
(3) Home professional office.
§ 345-20. R-1 Residential District.
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) One-family dwellings. _
(2)Municipal buildings, community centers and public parks and playgrounds, exclusive of schools.
(3)Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction work, provided that such buildings are
removed upon completion or abandonment of the construction work.
(4)Community residences for the developmentally disabled, community shelters for victims of domestic
violence, community residences for the terminally ill and community residences for persons with head
injuries shall be a permitted use in all residential districts. The requirements for such residences shall
be the same as for single-family dwelling units located within such districts. [Added 2-23-1999 by Ord.
No. 15-99]

The boat, various materials and vehicle storage on prior lots 19, 20, and 21 are not permitted uses in the R-
4 Zone and must be removed. .

Violation 6: § 345-31. C-2 Professional Office and Related Services District. [Prior lots 52, 39, 38.02 & 37.01]
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) All uses permitted in the S-1 Professional Office District.
(Z)Related services, including but not limited to the following: printing, business machines and office
supplies. . '
(3)Farm markets/community farmers' markets (sce §§ 345-10K and 345-3). [Added 5-26-2009 by Ord. No.
9-09] .
§ 345-37. S-1 Professional Office District.
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows: :
(1) One-family homes in accordance with the regulations of the R-4 District regulations.
(2) Home professional offices.
(3) Professional offices.
(4) Home occupation.
(5) Funeral home.
(6) Municipal buildings, parks and playgrounds.
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(7)Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction work, provided that such buildings are removed
upon completion and abandonment of the construction work.

The current multiple business uses on the premises Jor R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, a
Jood truck and an auto body repair shop and the current outdoor storage of materials such as boats, wood,
concrete and scrap materials are not considered permitted uses in the C-2 Zone and must be removed.

Violation 7: § 345-34. I - Industrial Zone District. [Prior lots 32.01 and 32.02]
B.Permitted accessery uses. Permitted accessory uses shall be as specified in the C-1 Commercial District,
§ 345-30B. : :
§ 345-30. C-1 Central Commercial District. [Amended 6-22-1993 by Ord. No. 19-93]
B.Permitted accessory uses. Permitted accessory uses shall be as follows: [Amended 2-14-1995 by Ord.
No. 8-95]} '
(1) Signs subject to provisions of Chapter 284, Signs.
(2) Fences, subject to the provisions of § 345-41.
(3) Essential services.
(4) Private garages.
(5) Off-street parking facilities, subject to the provisions of § 345-42.
(6)Parking lots, subject to § 345-42 and all other applicable general regulations of Chapter 300,
Subdivision of Land, and this chapter.
(7)Satellite and/or microwave broadcasting appurtenances (applicable to commercial properties only,
and excluding residential properties).

The current multiple business use on the premises for R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition,
Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Central Jersey Ti rucking, and the scrap metal sorting and storing uses are not
considered permitted accessory uses to the paving company in the I-Zone and must be removed,

Violation 8: § 345-12. Prohibited uses.
K.The sorting, baling or storage of scrap metal, paper, rags or other serap or waste material, except that
such sorting, baling or storage may take place in conjunction with a permitted recycling plant as set forth in
§ 345-34A(12). :
§ 345-34. I- Industrial Zope District.
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(12)Recycling plant for indoor sorting, preparation, storage and disposal of glass, metal, aluminum and
paper waste products and outdoor sterage of the finished product, so long as it is confined within
containment walls not visible to the public. ’

The outdoor scrap material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 is prohibited and must be
remaved.

Violation 9: § 345-42. Off-street parking regulations.
A. General provisions. '
(5) A site plan shall be filed with the zoning permit application where off-street parking facilities are
required or permitted under the provisions of this chapter in connection with the use or uses for which
application is being made.

4 site plan is required for the new parking areas on prior lots 19, 20, 21, and 52.
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Violation 10: § 345-42. Off-street parking regulations.
A. General provisions. » :
(6) All parking areas, passageways and driveways, except when provided in connection with one-family
residences, shall be surfaced with a dustless, durable, all-weather pavement, clearly marked for car spaces,
and shall be adequately drained, all subject to the approval of the City Engineer. '

4 site plan, complete with grading and drainage, is required for City Engineer review Jor the new parking
areas on prior lots 19, 20, 21 and 52.

Violation 11: § 345-42. Off-street parking regulations.
A. General provisions.
(7)No display vehicles or trailer device for commercial purposes shall remain in any district for longer than
a twenty-four-hour period.

The new trailer on prior lot 13.02 is not permitted and must be removed

Violation 12: § 345-68. Continuance of existing provisions.
C. No nonconforming use may be expanded.

The additional parking and outdoor storage areas Jor boats and various materials as noted above on prior
lots 19, 20, 21 and 52, the use of prior lots 38.02 and 37.01 Jor scrap metal sorting and storing, and the use
of the overall site for outdoor storage of various materials and multiple business uses are expansions of the
Dpre-existing non-conforming paving company use and must be removed. )

Violation 13: § 345-76. Certificates and permits.
A. Zoning permits. Zoning permits, where required, shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the
issuance of a building permit for the construction or-alteration of any structure or part of a structure or upon
a change in the use of the land or a structure)

Zoning permits were not applied for and are required for the changes in use of the land for all of the
Jollowing per Violations 1 - 11 above: each business other than Atlantic Paving (R. Brothers Concrete,
Rosario Mazza Demolition, Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Central Jersey Trucking, the food truck and auto
body repair shop), new parking areas, change of use-of prior lots 19, 20, and 21, new use of prior lots 53,
38.02 and 37.01, and outdoor storage areas.

In order to comply with the above and abate these violations, the following must be complete within ten (10)
business days from the date of the Notice of Violation:

1) A zoning permit application (complete with site plan and grading and drainage) is required to be
- submitted to the Planning & Zoning Office.

2) The businesses, trucks, equipment, dumpsters and storage containers that are not Atlantic Paving (R.
Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Jersey State Trucking, food
truck, and the auto body shop) are required to be removed. '

3) The outdoor storage of all materials (such as but not limited to concrete, pavers, piping and tubing) on
all lots is required to be removed.

4) The trailer located on prior lot 13.02 must be removed.

5) The stockpiling of soil, storage of tires, scrap material and scrap metal sorting and storage must be
removed from the premises.

6) The 55-gallon drums and propane tank must be removed. -

7) The boats, vehicles, trucks and a;l_'gﬁt Img 7, 5nd 52 must be removed. _
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Failure to complete items 1 through 7 above by July 8, 2014 will result in a summons with daily penalties as
outlined below.

Be advised of the following violation penalties:

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A, Maximum Penalties: For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of
Long Branch, where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law, the maximum penalty
for any 'such violation shall be one or more of the followi g, upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge
imposing the same: a fine of not more than $2,000; imprisonment for not more than 90 days; and/or a period of
community service not exceeding 90 days.

Per Ordinance Section 1-16B, Separate Violations: Except as otherwise provided, each and every day in which
a violation of this Code exists shall constitute a separate violation. In addition, each violation of this Code shall
be considered a separate offense upon each and every day in which a violation exists.

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C, Applicability: The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to
state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation. Any lesser penalty, including a nominal penalty or no
penalty at all (except where a mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state
law), may be appropriate for a particular case or violation.

An appeal of this decision must be Siled within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of
Adjustment. This limitation is not imposed if the applicant is seeking a variance, site plan, or subdivision.
Zoning Ordinances, Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at the Planning
Department between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line atwww.longbranch.org

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter.

Michele J. Bernich, P.E.
- Zoning Officer

Ce: Kevin J. Hayes, Sr., Director of Building & Development
Carl Turner, Planning
James Aaron, Esq., City Attorney
Barry Capp, Esq., City Attorney
Steven Rubin, Esq., Municipal Prosecutor
Paul Edinger, Esq., Atlantic Paving Attorney
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«, -City of Long Branch )
®= ) Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF

¥ 344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION
Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

June 23, 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Ed Bruno

E&L Paving Company

122 Monmouth Boulevard

Oceanport, NJ 07757

RE: Zoning Violation - Site Inspection
For: Atlantic Paving
Address: 63 Community Place
Block: 237 '

New Lot: 19.01
Prior Lots: 19, 20, 21, 52, 39, 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01 and 38.02
Zones: I/R-4/C-2
Ordinance:  Section 345: -
11W(1), 11A, 11C, 113, 23A, 31A, 34B, 12(K), 42A(5),(6) & (7), 68C and 76A

Dear Mr. Bruno:

Per my site inspection with Officer Deniro on June 16, 2014, we observed various changes of use and some new
uses at your property mentioned above that violate ZP#080309-3 and the City of Long Branch Zoning
ordinances. : :

In general, parking and outdoor stockpiling and storage of tires, scrap material, boats, concrete materials,
debris, tree parts, soil, pipe, pavers, bricks and wood materials, among others, on the entire property site was
observed. In various locations, these items encroach the vegetation along the stream. Businesses other than
Atlantic Paving continue to operate from this location (R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition,
Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Central Jersey Ti rucking, a food truck and an auto body repair shop). Additionally,
the use on prior lots 19, 20, 21 and 52 was changed from the prior use of an alleyway and access to your site to
the parking of vehicles, boats and equipment and outdoor storage of various materials. Also outdoor scrap
material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 was obviously noted.

Specifically, the following was observed:

®  Prior lots 19, 20 and 21 [R-4 Zone]:
Parking of vehicles (cars and a truck); outdoor storage of materials (tree parts [stumps, branches and
trunks], concrete barriers and materials, lumber/wood/plyweod); storage of a boat; 55-gallon drums
near the garage. Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

e Priorlot 52 [C-2 Zone]: '
A propane tank and (possibly abandoned) "food truck" (Chimichurri Fritura) located near the garage;
parking of cars and equipment; outdoor storage of: boats, construction equipment (backhoes,
excavaters, plows, buckets, flat beds, wheel barrows) and varicus materials (concrete pavers, bricks,

crushed concrete and asphalt, wood palettes andgni?ﬂ?nes, flexible drainage pipe, sheds,
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scrap materials, boxes of piping/tubing). Additionally, debris such as tires and wires are stockpiled.
Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

e Prior lot 39 [C-2 Zone]:
Outdoor storage of: dumpsters, construction equipment and trucks (backhoes, excavators, dump trucks,
plows, paving equipment) and various concrete materials. Additionally, soil and tires are stockpiled.
Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream. -

e  Prior lots 38.02 and 37.01 [C-2 Zone] : ‘

Outdoor storage of: dumpsters, containers, construction equipment and trucks (backhoes, excavators,

paving equipment, cherry pickers, buckets). Stockpiling of various debris, scrap materials; scrap metal
and wire was prominent. Some of these materials encroach the vegetation along the stream.

e Prior lots 32.01 and 32.02 [I Zone]:
Various containers and dumpsters; outdoor storage of: construction equipment and trucks (backhoes,
excavators, dump trucks, paving equipment, plows, cherry pickers, buckets). The dumpster
overflowing with pipe, tubing and cardboard was prominent. A Central Jersey Trucking truck with a
flat tire was also stored in this location.

® Prior lot 13.02 I Zone]:

- A new trailer filled with equipment is now located adjacent to the principal building. Garbage and

garbage cans were also located next to this trailer.

This letter serves as a Notice of Violation as follows:

Violation 1: § 345-11W(1). Principal permitted use or principal building.
Unless otherwise permitted in a specific zone as set forth in Article IV , Zone District Use Regulations, or as
permitted in Subsection E, no lot shall have erected upon it more than one principal permitted use or one
principal building. ' :

ZP#080309-3 approved the use for one use - a paving company business (Atlantic Paving). The current
multiple business use on the premises for R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, Custom Lawn
Sprinklers, Central Jersey Trucking, a food truck and an auto body repair shop are more than one
principal use and must be removed. : ’

Violation 2: § 345-11A. Preservation of natural features.
Existing natural features such as trees, brooks, drainage channels and view shall be retained. Whenever
such features interfere with the proposed use of such property, a retention of the maximum amount of such
features consistent with the use of the property shall be required, whenever possible, at the discretion of the
Planning Board. : o

The boats, vehicles, equipment and materials storage on prior lots 21, 52, 39, 37.01 and 38.02 encroach the
vegetation along the stream which violates this requirement and must be removed.

Violation 3: § 345-11C. Storage of materials.
No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona
fide warehouses and the construction of a structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials
are stored for a period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless a permit is granted
by the City Council. ' -

The outdoor storage of materials storage on prior lots 19, 20, 21, 52, 39, 38.02, 37.01, 32.01 and 32.02
violate this requirement and must be removed.
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Violation 4: § 345-11. Additional provisions

H. All yards facing on a public street shall be considered front yards and shall conform to the minimum
front yard requirements for the zone in which they are located.

J.No front yard shall be used for open storage of boats, vehicles or any other equipment except for
vehicular parking on driveways, but not to include parking lots. All open storage areas which have secured
permits from the City Council shall be properly landscaped. None of the aforesaid vehicles, boats or any
other equipment shall be stored less than 10 feet from the rear or side lines of the principal building, nor
shall any such boats, recreation vehicles or other equipment be stored in a public street.

The boat and vehicle storage on priér lots 19, 20 and 21 violate this requirement and must be removed.

Violation 5: § 345-23. R-4 Residential District. [Prior lots 19, 20 & 21]
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) All uses permitted in the R-3 Residential District, § 345-22A.
§ 345-22. R-3 Residential District.

A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) All uses permitted in the R-1 Residential District, § 345-20A.
(2) Home occupation.
(3) Home professional office.
§ 345-20. R-1 Residential District.
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) One-family dwellings.
(2)Municipal buildings, community centers and public parks and playgrounds, exclusive of schools.
(3)Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction work, provided that such buildings are
removed upon completion or abandonment of the construction work.
(4)Community residences for the developmentally disabled, community shelters for victims of domestic
violence, community residences for the terminally ill and community residences for persons with head
injuries shall be-a permitted use in all residential districts. The requirements for such residences shall
be the same as for single-family dwelling units located within such districts. [Added 2—23 1999 by Ord.
No. 15-99]

The boat, various materials and vehicle storage on prior lots 19, 20, and 21 are not permitted uses in the R- R
4 Zone and must be removed.

Violation 6: § 345-31. C-2 Professional Office and Related Services District. [Prior lots 52, 39, 38.02 & 37.01]
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(1) All uses permitted in the S-1 Professional Office District.
(2)Related services, including but not limited to the following: printing, business machines and office
supplies.
(3)Farm markets/community farmers' markets (see §§ 345-10K and 345-3). [Added 5-26-2009 by Ord. No.
9-09]
§ 345-37. S-1 Professional Office District.
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows: '
(1) One-family homes in accordance with the regulations of the R-4 District regulations.
(2) Home professional offices.
(3) Professional offices.
(4) Home occupation.
(5) Funeral home.
(6) Municipal buildings, parks and playgrounds.
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(7)Temporary buildings for uses incidental to construction work, provided that such buildings are removed
upon completion and abandonment of the construction work.

The current multiple business uses on the premises for R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, a
Jood truck and an auto body repair shop and the current outdoor storage of materials such as boats, wood,
concrete and scrap materials are not considered permitted uses in the C-2 Zone and must be removed.

Violation 7: § 345-34. I- Industrial Zone District. [Prior lots 32.01 and 32.02]
B.Permitted accessory uses. Permitted accessory uses shall be as specified in the C-1 Commercial District,
§ 345-30B.
© §345-30. C-1 Central Commercial District. [Amended 6-22-1993 by Ord. No. 19-93]
B.Permitted accessory uses. Permitted accessory uses shall be as follows: [Amended 2-14-1995 by Ord.
No. 8-95]
(1) Signs subject to provisions of Chapter 284, Signs.
(2) Fences, subject to the provisions of § 345-41.
(3) Essential services.
(4) Private garages.
(5) Off-street parking facilities, subject to the provisions of § 345-42.
(6)Parking lots, subject to § 34542 and all other applicable general regulations of Chapter 300,
Subdivision of Land, and this chapter.

(7)Satellite and/or microwave broadcasting appurtenances (applicable to commercial properties only,

and excluding residential properties).

The current multiple business use on the premises for R. Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, -

Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Central Jersey Trucking, and the scrap metal sorting and storing uses are not
considered permitted accessory uses to the paving company in the I-Zone and must be removed.

Violation 8: § 345-12. Prohibited uses.

K.The sorting, baling or storage of scrap metal, paper, ragsoroﬂlerscmporwastematenal, except that
such sorting, baling or storage may take place in conjunction with a permitted recycling plant as set forth in
§ 345-34A(12).
§ 345-34. 1- Industrial Zone District.
A. Permitted uses. Permitted uses shall be as follows:
(12)Recycling plant for indoor sorting, preparation, storage and dxsposal of glass, metal, aluminum and
paper waste products and outdoor storage of the finished product, so long as it is confined within
containment walls not visible to the public.

The outdoor scrap material sorting and storage on prior lots 37.01 and 38.02 is prohibited and must be
removed.

Violation 9: § 345-42. Off-street parking regulations.
A. General provisions.
(5) A site plan shall be filed with the zoning permit apphcatlon where off-street parking facilities are
required or permitted under the provisions of this chapter in connection with the use or uses for which
application is being made. - -

4 site plan is required for the new parking areas on prior lots 19, 20, 21, and 52.
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Violation 10: § 345-42. Off-street parking regulations.
A. General provisions.
(6) All parking areas, passageways and driveways, except when provided in connection with one-family
residences, shall be surfaced with a dustless, durable, all-weather pavement, clearly marked for car spaces,
and shall be adequately drained, all subject to the approval of the City Engineer.

A site plan, complete with grading and drainage, is required for City Engineer review for the new parking
areas on prior lots 19, 20, 21 and 52.

Violation 11: § 345-42. Off-street parking regulations.
A. General provisions.
(7)No display vehicles or trailer device for commercial purposes shall remain in any district for longer than
a twenty-four-hour period. '

The new trailer on prior lot 13.02 is not permitted and must be removed

Violation 12: § 345-68. Continuance of existing provisions.
C. No nonconforming use may be expanded.

The additional parking and owtdoor storage areas for boats and various materials as noted above on prior

lots 19, 20, 21 and 52, the use of prior lots 38.02 and 37.01 for scrap metal sorting and storing, and the use

of the overall site for outdoor storage of various materials and multiple business uses are expansions of the
. pre-existing non-conforming paving company use and must be removed.

Violation 13: § 345-76. Certificates and permits.
 A. Zoning permits. Zomngpermﬂs,wherereqmred, shaﬂbesecumdﬂomﬁleZomngOfﬁcerpmrtothe
issuance of a building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of a structure or upon
a change in the use of the land or a structure.

Zoning permits were not applied for and are required for the changes in use of the land Jor all of the
Jollowing per Violations 1 - 11 above: each business other than Atlantic Paving (R. Brothers Concrete,
Rosario Mazza Demolition, Custom Lawn Sprinklers, Central Jersey Trucking, the food truck and auto
body repair shop), new parking areas, change of use of prior lots 19, 20, and 21, new use of prior lots 52,
38.02 and 37.01, and outdoor storage areas.

In order to comply with the above and abate these violations, the followmg must be complete within ten (10)
business days from the date of the Notice of Violation:

1) A zoning permit application (complete with site plan and grading and drainage) is required to be
submitted to the Planning & Zoning Office.

2) The businesses, trucks, equipment, dumpsters and storage containers that are not Atlantic Paving (R.
Brothers Concrete, Rosario Mazza Demolition, Custom Lawn Sprmklers Jersey State Trucking, food
truck, and the auto body shop) are required to be removed.

3) The outdoor storage of all materials (such as but not limited to concrete, pavers, piping and tubing) on

- all lots is required to be removed.

4) The trailer located on prior lot 13.02 must be removed.

5) The stockpiling of soil, storage of tires, scrap material and scrap metal sortmg and storage must be
removed from the premises.

6) The 55-gallon drums and propane tank must be removed.

7) The boats, vehicles, trucks and eqﬁnt]:ﬁgs 80, Ind 52 must be removed.
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Failure to complete items 1 through 7 above by July 8, 2014 will result in a summons with daily penalties as
outlined below. ' )

Be advised of the following violation penalties:

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A, Maximum Penalties: For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of
Long Branch, where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law, the maximum penalty
for any such violation shall be one or more of the following, upon conviction and in the discretion.of the Judge
imposing the same: a fine of not more than $2,000; imprisonment for not more than 90 days; and/or a period of
community service not exceeding 90 days. :

Per Ordinance Section 1-16B, Separate Violations: Except as otherwise provided, each and every day in which
a violation of this Code exists shall constitute a separate violation. In addition, each violation of this Code shall
be considered a separate offense upon each and every day in which a violation exists. :

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C, Applicability: The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to
state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation. Any lesser penalty, including a nominal penalty or no
penalty at all (except where a mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state
law), may be appropriate for a particular case or violation.

An appeal of this decision must be Sfiled within 20 days of the date of this notice with the Zoning Board of
- Adjustment. This limitation is not imposed if the applicant is seeking a variance, site plan, or subdivision.
Zoning Ordinances, Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available at the Planning
Department between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line atwww. longbranch.org

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter.

Wil B cicR__

Michele J. Bernich, P.E.
Zoning Officer

Ce: Kevin J. Hayes, Sr., Director of Building & Development
Carl Turner, Planning
James Aaron, Esq., City Attorney
Barry Capp, Esq., City Attorney
Steven Rubin, Esq., Municipal Prosecutor
Paul Edinger, Esq., Atlantic Paving Attorney
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City of Long Branch

) Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
' 344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION

Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

November 6, 2014
VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:
Ray Grieco
~ Atlanti¢ Paving
63 Community Place
Long Branch, NT 07740

RE: Zoning Violation - October 23, 2014 Inspection

For: Atlantic Paving
Address: 63 Community Place
Block: 237

New Lot: 19.01 ‘

Prior Lots: 19, 20, 21, 52, 39, 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01 and 38.02
Zones: . 1/R-4/C2 '

Ordinance:  Section 345: 11A, 11C, 68C and 76A

Dear Mr. Greico:

Due to a complaint on October 21, 2014, Kevin Hayes, Sr., Director of Building & Development, and 1
performed an inspection on October 23, 2014 at the abovementioned property and observed conditions that
render the property in violation of provisions of the City's zoning ordinances. These conditions include
additional dumpsters, soil stockpiling and outdoor stockpiling in new open storage containment compartments
(in addition to what was observed in June, 2014) on your property. Specifically, the following was observed:

e Prior lots 20 and 21 [R-4 Zone]:
Dumpsters and outdoor stockpiling of soil which may also encroach the vegetation along the stream.

®  Prior lots 39 and 38.02 [C-2 Zone]: - ' , :
Outdoor stockpiled materials in new open storage containment compartments (concrete block and other
. materials that comprise the structures). These.materials and structures may encroach the vegetation
along the stream. - ' .

Thus, this letter shall serve as a Notice of Violation of provisions of the City's zoning ordinances for the new

dumpsters, outdoor stockpiling and storage compartment structures as follows: :

Violation 1: § 345-11C. Storage of materials. :
No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona
fide warehouses and the construction of a structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials
are stored for a period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless a permit is granted
by the City Council. ' . ‘

The outdeor storage of soil-and materials on prior dots 20, 21, 39-and 38.02 violate this requirement and
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Re: Notice of Violation- 63 Community Place ' Page20f3

Violation 2: § 345-11A. Preservation of natural features.
Existing natural features such as trees, brooks, drainage channels and view shall be retained. Whenever
such features interfere with the proposed use of such property, a retention of the maximum amount of such
features consistent with the use of the property shall be required, whenever possible, at the discretion of the
Planning Board. -

The dumpsters, stockpiling, and storage containment structures on prior lots 20, 21, 39 and 38.02 encroach
the vegetation along the stream which violate this requirement and must be removed.

Violation 3: § 345-68. Céntinuance of existing provisions.
C. No nonconforming use may be expanded.

The additional outdoor storage containment area/structures as nated above on prior lots 39 and 38.02 are
— - an expansion of the pre-existing non-conforming paving company use and must be removed.

Violation 4: § 345-76. Certificates and permits. } : .
A. Zoning permits. Zoning permits, where required, shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the
issuance of a building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of a structure or upon
a change in the use of the land or a structure.

Zoning permits were not applied for and are requfred Jor the new containment compartment structures as
well as the change in use of the land for adding the containment structures on prior lots 39 and 38.02.

Violation 5: NJDEP requirements. |
Permits from the NJDEP are required for structures and uses along a stream corridor.

NJDEP permits were not submitted to our office for the new containment compartment structures, blocks,
and uses on prior lots 39 and 38.02 as required. '

BE ADVISED you are required to RECTIFY THESE VIOLATIONS by implementing one of the following:

1. ABATE THE VIOLATION. To do so, all of the following items must be perfected within 30-days of
this notice (December 6, 2014): _

a) The new containment area must be removed including the outdoor stockpiled materials in the open
storage compartments as well as the concrete block .and other materials that comprise the
containment compartment structures on lots 39 and 38.02. _ '

b) The new soil stockpiling and dumpsters must be removed from the premises of lots 20 and 21.

2. APPLY TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT FOR RELIEF. A complete application to the

* Zoning Board of Adjustment for variances must be filed within 20-days of this notice (November 26,

2014). Development Plan Applications are available at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM
and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www.longbranch.org.

Failure to complete the above as noted will result in summonses with penalties as outlined below.
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 Re: Notics of Violation- 63 Commiinity Place o " Page3of3

In the event that you fail to rectify these violations, the following penalties shall apply:

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A, Maximum Penalties: For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of
Long Branch, where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law, the maximum penalty
for any such violation shall be one or more of the following, upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge
imposing the same: a fine of not more than $2,000; imprisonment for not more than 90 days; and/or a period of
community service not exceeding 90 days. '

Per Ordinanée Section 1-16B, Separate Violations: Except as otherwise provided, each and every day in which
a violation.of this Code exists shall constitute a separate violation. In addition, each violation of this Code shall
be considered a separate offense upon each and every day in which a violation exists.

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C, Applicability: The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to
state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation. Any lesser penalty, including a nominal penalty or no
penaltyatall(exceptwhereamandatorysmtutorypenaltyis set forth in any part of the Code required by state
law), may be appropriate for a particular case or violation. '

The City also reserves the right to seek any additional remedies, including an injtmction, to ‘abate the above
referenced violations. : '

Should you wish to appeal this decision you must file a complete application within 20 days of the date of this
notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available
at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM and 4-30 PM M-F or on-line atwww longbranch.org

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter.

Michele J. Bernich, P.E.
Zoning Officer

Ce: Kevin J. Hayes, Sr., Director of Building & Development ’ .
Carl Turner, Planming .
James Aaron, Esq., City Attorney
Barry Capp, Esq., City Attorney
Paul Edinger, Esq., Attorney for Atlantic Paving
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City of Long Branch

* 1 Office of Planning and Zoning NOTICE OF
" 344 Broadway, Long Branch NJ 07740 VIOLATION

Phone (732) 571-5647 Fax (732) 222-7755

3

November 6, 2014

VIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

Ed Bruno

E&L Paving Company
122 Monmouth Boulevard

Oceanport, NJ 07757

RE: Zoning Violation - October 23, 2014 Inspection

For: Atlantic Paving
Address: . 63 Community Place
Block: 237

New Lot: 19.01.

Prior Lots: 19,20, 21, 52, 39, 13.02, 32.01, 32.02, 37.01 and 38.02
Zones: I/R4/C-2 :
Ordinance: Section 345: 11A, 11C, 68C and 76A

Dear Mr. Bruno:

Due to a complaint on October 21, 2014, Kevin Hayes, Sr., Director of Building & Development, and I
performed an inspection on October 23, 2014 at the abovementioned -property and observed conditions that
render the property in violation of provisions of the City's zoning ordinances. These conditions include
additional dumpsters, soil stockpiling and outdoor stockpiling in new open storage containment compartments
(in addition to what was observed in June, 2014) on your property. Specifically, the following was observed:

@ - Prior lots 20 and 21 [R-4 Zone]: ‘
- Dumpsters and outdoor stockpiling of soil which may also encroach the vegetation along the stream.

°  Prior lots 39 and 38.02 [C-2 Zone];
Outdoor stockpiled materials in new open storage containment compartments (concrete block and other

materials that comprise the structures). These materials and structures may encroach the vegetation
along the stream. ' :

Thus, this letter shall serve as a Notice of Violation of provisions of the City's zoning ordinances for the new
dumpsters, outdoor stockpiling and storage compartment structures as follows:

Violation 1: § 345-11C. Storage of materials. ‘
No person shall store materials of any kind on the premises in any district except in conjunction with bona
fide warehouses and the construction of a structure to be erected on the premises upon which the materials
are stored for a period of one year from the date of the commencement of storage unless a permit is granted
by the City Council. '

The outdoor storage of soil and materials on prior lots 20, 21, 39 and 38.02 violate this requirement and
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Re: Notice of Violation- 63 Community Place Page 2 of 3

Violation 2: § 345-11A. Preservation of natural features. )
Existing natural features such as trees, brooks, drainage channels and view shall be retained. Whenever
such features interfere with the proposed use of such property, a retention of the maximum amount of such
features. consistent with the use of the property shall be required, whenever possible, at the discretion of the
Planning Board. ’

- The dumpsters, stockpiling, and storage containment structures on prior lots 20, 21, 39 and 38.02 encroach
the vegetation along the stream which violate this requirement and must be removed.

Violation 3: § 345-68. Continuance of existing pmvisions. ,_
C. No nonconforming use may be expanded.

The additional owtdoor storage containment area/structures as noted above on priof'lots 39 and 38.02 are
an expansion of the pre-existing non-conforming paving company use and must be removed.

Violation 4: § 345-76. Certificates and permits.
A. Zoning permits. Zoning permits, where required, shall be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the
issuance of a building permit for the construction or alteration of any structure or part of a structure or upon
a change in the use of the land or a structure. : '

Zoning permits were not applied Jor and are required for the new containment compartment structures as
well as the change in use of the land for adding the containment Structures on prior lots 39 and 38.02.

Violation 5: NJDEP requirements.
Permits from the NJDEP are required for structures and uses along a stream corridor.

NJDEP permits were not submitted to our office for the new containment compartment structures, blocks,
and uses on prior lots 39 and 38.02 as required. '

BE ADVISED you are required to RECTIFY THESE VIOLATIONS by implementing one of the following:

1. ABATE THE VIOLATION. To do so, all of the following items must be perfected within 30-days of .
this notice (December 6. 2014)- ) _

a) The new containment area must be removed including the outdoor stockpiled materials in the open
storage compartments as well as the concrete block and other materials that comprise the
containment compartment structures on lots 39 and 38.02. _

b) The new soil stockpiling and dumpsters must be removed from the premises of lots 20 and 21.

2. APPLY TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJU: STMENT FOR RELIEF. A complete application to the
Zoning Board of Adjustment for variances must be filed within 20-days of this notice (November 26,
2014). Development Plan Applications are available at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM
and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line at www.longbranch. org. : ‘

Failure to complete the above as noted will result in summonses with Ppenalties as outlined below.
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Re: Notice of Violation- 63 Community Place Page 3of 3

In the event that you fail to rectify these violations, the following penalties shall apply:

Per Ordinance Section 1-16A, Maximum Penalties: For violation of any provision of the Code of the City of
Long Branch, where no specific maximum penalty is required under applicable state law, the maximum penalty
for any such violation shall be one or more of the following, upon conviction and in the discretion of the Judge
imposing the same: a fine of not more than $2,000; imprisonment for not more than 90 days; and/or a period of
community service not exceeding 90 days. '

Per Ordinance Section 1-16B, Separate Violations: Except as otherwise provided, each and every day in which
a violation of this Code exists shall constitute a separate violation. In addition, each violation of this Code shall
be considered a separate offense upon each and every day in which a violation exists.

Per Ordinance Section 1-16C, Applicability: The maximum penalty provisions stated herein are not intended to
state an appropriate penalty for each and every violation. Any lesser penalty, including a nominal penalty or no
penalty at all (except where a mandatory statutory penalty is set forth in any part of the Code required by state
law), may be appropriate for a particular case or violation. '

The City also reserves the right to seek any additional remedies, including an injunction, to abate the above
referenced violations.

Should you wish to appeal this decision you must file a complete application within 20 days of the date of this
notice with the Zoning Board of Adjustment. Permits and Development Plan (Board) Applications are available
at the Planning Department between 8:30 AM and 4:30 PM M-F or on-line atwww.longbranch.ore

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter.

Michele J. Bemich, P.E.
Zoning Officer

Ce: Kevin J. Hayes, Sr., Director of Building & Development
Carl Turner, Planning ’
James Aaron, Esq., City Atiorney

Barry Capp, Esq., City Attorney
Paul Edinger, Esq., Attorney for E & L Paving
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Mr. Brian Asarnow
55 Community Place

Long Branch, NJ 07740
T: 732-870-2570
Fax: 732-870-0606
Email: b.asarnow@comcast.net
January 9, 2015
MUNICIPAL COURT RECORDS REQUEST

Atin: Mrs. Terri Turner, Court Administrator

1) Al hearing dates for SC-028787 issued 2/25/13 - State v. Atlantic Paving. | s F Curt-aate \[ ‘
g

2) Complaint event history for SC-028787 v

3) Next trial date for SC-028787 ~ 3 /q /15 @ / 9

4) Copy of any summons since 2/25/13 issued to Joe (Jose) Rosario or his companies, Rosario Construction,
Rosario Mazza Demolition, Rosario Demolition, and Custom Lawn Sprinkler.

If none, State “None” fyo A€ .

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates.

5) Copy of any summons issued to RR Brothers Company or any other companies since 2/25/13 on Block 237
in Long Branch which includes Morris Ave. and Community Place.

If none, State “None” MO A€

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

6) Copy of any summons issued to Ed Bruno or his company E&L Paving Co. as of 2/25/13
If none, State “None”,” né YOS O (

o=

7) Copy of any new summonses 1s ued to Ray Greico or his company Atlantic Paving after 2/25/13
If none, State “None” =& ﬁ, “CAMCLgy 0 @((

Otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

Please feel free to write the court’s responses in spaces following above questions. Please call when ready.

Brian Asarnow

Request received by

e

Responses provided by: d \(‘%

o,
T
A S —
.
S



terri.turner 17:23:15 Wednesday, January 14, 2015

LONG BRANCH CITY NJ AUTOMATED COMPLAINT SYSTEM 01/14/201°f
CMM1111 COMPLAINT EVENT HISTORY 17:2:
COMPLAINT NO: SC 2013 028787 COURT CODE: 1325 COMPLAINT STATUS: ACTI
DEFENDANT ATLANTIC PAVING RELATED COMP i N

PAGE 0001 OF 002

EVENT DATE/TIME FIELD CHANGE/DESCRIPTION USER ID
11/11/2014 00:29 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
11/10/2014 03:09 P ALL COMPLAINTS DISCONNECTED FROM BAJUDCS3
09/06/2014 00:24 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERMUTURNO
07/15/2014 00:29 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
05/13/2014 00:23 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
03/12/2014 00:26 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
01/18/2014 00:25 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
12/19/2013 00:26 ‘A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
10/23/2013 00:31 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
10/17/2013 00:26 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
10/09/2013 00:27 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
09/12/2013 00:36 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3

PF7-PAGE BACK

PF8-PAGE FWD

A2040



terri.turner 17:23:17 Wednesday, January 14, 2015

LONG BRANCH CITY NJ AUTOMATED COMPLAINT SYSTEM 01/14/201:
CMM111l1 COMPLAINT EVENT HISTORY 17:2:
COMPLAINT NO: SC 2013 028787 COURT CODE: 1325 COMPLAINT STATUS: ACTI
DEFENDANT ATLANTIC PAVING RELATED COMP : N

PAGE 0002 OF 002

EVENT DATE/TIME FIELD CHANGE/DESCRIPTION USER 1ID
07/25/2013 00:30 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
05/23/2013 00:28 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
04/18/2013 00:32 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
03/26/2013 00:32 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3
03/20/2013 00:32 A NOTICES CHANGE DATE NOTICE SENT TO INV. PERJUDCS3

M000042 END OF LIST

PF7-PAGE BACK PF8-PAGE FWD
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Date Summions 1ssued)
Completnt-Summens ©

o




COMPY ANT Nsmap e

3 .z e g?
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) '
COUNTY OF

7::71/‘."
af di,ﬁﬂ/ﬂ a4

esiding at

by centification or on oath, saya t sai o the best of hig/in
information and belief, the namad deferdmz an m LJ
[ i

A

mua BRM{;H S
iid commit the following offanse:

ISTOOG 2 9‘173&;3-

ATION
<§FENSE

"“%/«;zg,e,,., ﬁ_‘? fo]

Signature aﬁCﬂmgvamrﬁq W

e causevs found for the
1 gomplaint-S umngr,
“s

LB VEVVY

“Signature of dodio;

REQUI

SMAONS IS56en]

/ (Signature of Ferson
mons

S (8e)



ZOURT LD PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
ICIPAL COURT
1325 [[SC1032360]  ™M“mucanmy

" iomplaint Long Branch, NJ 07740
(Please Print)© . NS,
Jefendant’s Name: First

i
3.

Address
g, AL Lang Brnch
siephiofe | o bk fechisfryhubsis
i Day Yr. Sex &l Eyes Height | Restrictions  §
Date: b 2
DL
#
State | Exp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ss:
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss:
= Complaining Witness: Mﬂsﬁa&&k &/ niyb 0
Z - i) L ’ 0
= of : ]
¢ = 4
J Residing at k¢
by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or I
3 A
information and belief, the named defendant on or about the a >
1l KA 172 X~ -
D Month Osy Year ime z
in___ LONG BRAHCH 432557 County of __MONMOUTH  NJ d
did commit the following offense:
JTolAGE oF VEHICLES + BoATS
MESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE;
in violation of {(one charge only) &S_‘L} / J
lmﬁegjmolmm) )
[acanon T TpSEiBe Locaton .
QF OFFENSE , & Cowry ria e 1t Lo
OATH: Subscribed and swom {0 before CERTIFICATION: 1 certify that the fore-
1 : 0ing statenge‘mgsifmade &'f;y u:ne fgre true.
AZZ'H am aware that if any of the i
me this A day of ¥ statements made byy me are ﬁfm’?@
s false, | am subject to punishment.
(Signamm‘ofcog ing Witnss) ~(Dale)
h
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) {Signatre of Compiaining Withess)

PROBAB A B K ATION FOH f OFBRO

COURT USEONL
Probalie gause iy found fo the The complaining witness is a law
) ) enforcement officer or a code enforce-
Ia\Y megt officer y::ilh mgnﬁéoria{ %t:g ;‘u&ggf
L matter jursdiction a ju
m@ (Signature of Judicial Officer) 2 cause determination is na'l)‘ e 0
21 Yes gﬂled ior to the issuance of this [
g No Eonatore of Jdge) omplaint-Summons. g
;) AR HRER ) N T0 ABRPEAR
% BEFOR QURTIQR 4 ORPLA OUEA O APPEARG u
m HA ANTIA 3! L AHa AV:R 3 BRYG ARG m -

. NOTICE TO APPEAR .
AT APPEARANCE .; .7 A |
REQUIRED |

L £
ate Summghs 7 r
el SF (0%

A2048



COURTLD. | PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 HSCH032361 NI COURT

comp!aint Long Branch NJ 07740

(Please Pnnf) ‘
Defendant's Name Fnrst

ATLANTZC W#v.z/\/éy
Address M

V2 Communits

Grearts

State | Zip Cod Telephone . Mool s b by idamdon
A174 i edun i?éﬁiﬁ*ﬁ%zt%ﬁ

Birl Mo. ~ Day Yr. Sex § Eyes S| Height | Restrictions g
Date: 2 2
DL

#

State | Exp.Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY .
COUN MONMOUTH } ss:

o] Complaining witness: M h 2 [e &'/ nirh

2 * {Name)

- of Y 6y, e

< {iganaly Dept /Agancy Represantod)  (

« Residing at

i by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knaowiedge or
information and belief, the na defendant on or about the

LNIVIGING D

il Zoyl " IE D
o in__ LONG BRANCH ?53525 ' County of Mﬂ!lMOUTH NJ

g did commmit the following offense;

MULTZILE USES 200 Cr2. ZapEs

(DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE)

in violation of (one charge only) (317/‘5. - a } 4~

(slamxc Regulation o Qrdinance Number)

10CATION 51 2o e LlZesctrEE Tocaman
ororeense | 1| 3|2 ’ 5 (\/\MMl’)nI{Y p I
OATH: Subscribed and to'belore CERTIFICATION: | certifythat the fore-
; ] ?mng statemﬁe‘nisdmade lzymme f:re frue.
i ig am aware that if any of the for
’ e this Mday o R statements made byyme are veﬂ??ully

ey false, | am subject to punishment.

{Date)

(Ssgnatme of Complammg itness)

| The complaining witness is a law
enforcement oﬂtcer or a code enforce-
ment officer with tenitorial and subject
» #{4~maller jurisdiction and 4 judicial prob-
A) able cause determination is not re- 0}

to the issuance of this
W Summans.

RT APPEARANCE
REQUIRED
1 W7
| alg SUMMons 1Ssue g

aosplelm-Summens

Time
i m@
emoé Issuing gummons}

S (95}

A2049




COURTLD. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

MUNICIPAL COURT
1325 | '] .
.compyafm; S c 0 3 2 3 6 2 Long Btaﬁgl,aﬂrga(?#%
The State of New Jersey
(Please Prin) Sa VS,

Defendant’s Name: F”rst Initial Last

L ATLANTZC Pﬂv}ﬂ& -
7/3 Communit L./ reach

a5 Tebol Jeduafrvhulela
Birth Mo. Day Yr. Sex  glEyes Height | Restrictions §
Date: D 9
oL

#

State p. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY .
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss:

f Complaming Witness: /1

A IR

. Residing at

by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendant on or about the

. &)

L 5 2ok jgod0
in____LONG BRANCH i *‘& F2.8 0 Coumy of __MORMOUTH NJ
0 did commit the following offense

Accesss use s I Zong

(QEGCRIPTION OF OFFENSE)

in violation of (one charge only) ‘36,5’ "3‘{6

OMP

LRNIVIdINGD

RWMMW)
LOCATION
OF OFFENSE S|Z2 8 @ Commm A L
QATH: Subscribed and,swom to before CERTIFICATION: | cerlify that the fore-
b ?omgstatements{nadeot;ymn;efértem
e this _!D_day‘of Y stater%:;vnare ot %';«yme are willfully
' ] false, lam sub;ect to punishment.

{Date)

(Signawe of Compiainmg Wﬁness)

The complaining witness is a law
enforcement officer of a code enforce-
mem officer with tenitorial and subject

Ralter judsdiction and a judicial prob-
able cause detexmmauon is not. re-
g\gred prior fo the issuance of this
mpdam! -Summons.

(Ssgnamreouudic:aj Omcel) 3 ‘,

m
L
(&gnameouudge) o g
e
]

THE TIHE STATED, A WAﬁhfip Y BE SSUED
NOT !CE [0 A PPEA

URT APPEARANCE | ¢ IT &1 Time 4
REQUIRED /] o ) /
léaze gummo%s E%u”en? . {Signature of Py ssuing Summans)

Complalat-Suemana SF (9%

A2050



GOURT LD, PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 H SCH 032363 MUNICIpAL COURT

. The State of New Jersey '

(Please Pring) VS,

Defendant’s Name: First ~ Initial Last
AN e At alte o
2dréss TR iy ’ (‘z
3 Commmons*s PL ) opes Bronch

State | Zip Code Telephone PPN .
> @%75/0 : SEITY ii)fai@%m
Hestrictions  §

V]

&

i

Birth | Mo. Day Yr. Sex
Date:

DL
#

00)]

State ] Exp. Daie

STATE OF NEW JERSEY .
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss:

b Complaining Witness: m C/)/‘J /@ = N1 (’,1')

{Namma}
2 u W&éﬁw ACIIN
( {idensity Dopt JAgancy Represented) (W'f”

] Residing at

n, by certification or on oath, says that to the best of histher knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendant orz}r about the

in LONG BRANCH Uil 32800 County of  MONMOUTH NJ
u did commit the following offense:

PLO H 3 275> Usemo 289 Mictere|
S roge.  DEBCRIPTION OF OFFENSE)
in violation of (one charge only) 34[‘5::_1 Zt‘

(Siatute, Regudstion of Crdinanca Number)

ARNIVIGINGD

LOCATION escrine tion
OF OFFENSE |4 B S CArn ﬂﬁmﬁﬁ ﬂ4
OATH: Subscribed and sworn to before CERTIFICATION: | ceftfy that the fore-

Stalements made by me are williully
false, | am subject to punishment.

. 0ing statements made by me are true.
me this dayuf&a\) 'Yﬁji am aware that if any of the faregaing

{Daie)
'miih U i {Signature of Compiaining Winess)
FROBAB s 1) H e (H A OrHERO

Probatig CauSe I found for he'fssuanc

Jaint-Summons® The complaining witness is a law
pplaint-Su P‘ enforcement officer or a code enforce-

A ment officer with temtorial and subject

‘:0 oot matter jurisdiction and 2 judicial
fﬂ ¢ (Signature of Judicial ; f E‘ ﬁ Ble cause delerminaton is no?mrg: ]
€[ Yes | guiregl pr;‘osr 10 the issuance of this
D No (S_@namveo{.}udge) omplaint-Summons. g
E 0 AR RER 0 B () ABBEAR g
g BEEQR QURTTOA H OMPLA U FA OAPPEARD g
m DA 3 ATED ASHAREA RYOQURAQR

AY:-b 8
NOTICE TO APPEAR
ngg% QSPEARANGE # Mo’»m @ ﬁ Time [{ - ™
ate Summohs Issue [

Compleint-Summaons




" COURT 1.0, PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 | SCH 032364 ”“”'C"Z%"a‘fo%?v%

Complaint Long Branch, NJ 07740
. The State of New Jersey

(PleasePrk;nv' NS
Defendant’s Name: i Last

7 % .
gﬁdress K 4 City
/ % Commm 7‘;/ pL o Lrznch
tat Zip Code _ | Télepho . V8 T N I .
v o] shohl fedualry ﬁéiﬁ}é%m
Birth Mo.” Day Yr. |Sex §[Eyes Height | Restrictions §
Date: g g
DL
#
State xp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY .
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss:
= COmplainmg Witness: Y] gb ez ékﬁn 1eh

=3

Residing at
by
in

certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her Smowledge or
formauo and belief, the named defendant on or about th

S 2sjeA /d;ﬁ@

Yoar
in LONG BRAMCH 2§ 287200 County of __MONMOUTH NJ
dld commit the following offense:

Sie pjm E9ctim ! FOr Q»r,&wy&feq

SCHIPTION OF OFFENRE)

in violation of (one charge only) :34 f L/Z—-l%'

(Suaao Rmm &r Otdinarce Nuinber)

CDMPLAIN
LNIVIadWOGD

LOCATION
QF OFFENSE 2 (07514 Q\
QATH: Subscribed and swemn to before CEHTIFICATIQN 1cer fy that the fore-

?omg staterraa;nis'fmade !?ymmet are tme
g 2 N i am aware thal of the for

me this day of I i statements made ?yyme are willfu
false, 1 am subject to punishment.

(Date)
(Signature of Persan Admi WALYS (Signatre of Complaining Witness)
MROBAB [ B B A TG (UH A OFFRO
Probable, is found for the i ce
i X The complai wilness is a law
E%’ mplaiit Sumlo" Va enmrce’rggm g‘ﬁ:ée: %ﬁ“ﬁa enigec&ﬂ
4 ment officer with territorial and sul
- matler jurisdiction and a judicial prob-
%- {Slgnature of Judicial Qfficer) v ab!eedcéuse dt:te!KnEMaﬁon is n??:ir,?» g
Yes : uired prior issuance of this
D[% raive o odony mplaint-Summens. g
g QU AR HEH UNED 1O APPEAR g
nErGOR GURTTOA { OMPLA QURAIL TOABPEAR D
o}
m DA ANDA A oA ARG DFORYOURARR

NOTICE TO PPEAR

OURT APPEARANCE "
REQUIRED g :
QN
N2 : J HEL
ate Summons ¢ {Signature of Person it

Complatnt-Sunwenang




COURT 1.0, PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 | SC{ 032367  MMCiRALCoURT
Long Branch, NJ 07740

Cnm;‘xlaim

(PleasePrmt) R R : Wl
Defendant’s Name: Fu'st Initial Last

Vied ¥ 2V e="a Ebyans -
ress ity
%3 Comimpr ;o pl.. [W Porench
7 i : P
Tﬁ"ﬁﬂ Telephone” SOiRL FEQURITY ;*ii,s'é.*as:?%
'grtth Mo. Day Yr. |Sex § Eyes Height | Restrictions
ate:
DL
#
Siate |Exp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ss:
COUN MONMOUTH } ss

[" Complaining Witness: Vid’ %3 y - é‘-’fl) /CA
- of%nﬁ%,'/ Y bracdcy . 2S-4O

d ‘Taanity Dapt JAgency Regreseniod)  (Bacgs Not

_; Résiding at
B, by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendant on or about the o’ad

7] S 2014
Honth Yoor
D ‘a”
in___LOHG BRANGH wo § 28055 County of __MONMOUTH NJ

U did commit the following offense: 5‘ e
i Y et Slon & F Mon Conber s~
use FPrcr Loyss {0&1/26 Zl, 33’-07—;%70‘5

DESCHIFTION OF %i“‘?‘%‘:iﬁ"’"

in violation of (one charge only) 434(5” -~ (’5/ C

TEtanas, Roguiaton of Ordnenca Number)
LOGATION
OF OFFENSE

23 Vv, #

QATH: Subscribed and sworr to before CERTIFICATION: | certify that the fore-

0ing statements rade by me are true
L ?am aware ihat if any of the for

me this !Q‘_day °fﬁ—-—- L-l- statemenis made by me are ml}y
false, | am subject to punishment.

RIIYVTIANIOCT

Ui @
\

) (xgnamreoi ;mngwﬂness) Date)
/ 5 ]

‘J»

S’;" “;g,iets“m”e The complaining witness is a law

4 enforcement officer or a cade eniorce-

,’ ) ( ! AVLL...] ment officer with tenitorial and subject

13\ matler jurisdiction and a judicial prob-

/ l=2able cause determination is not re-

ired prior lo the issuance of this
mp!aml -Summons.

EOURT APPEARANGE
REQUIRED

gl LG
te mas Issued) i

ComplainiSurersns

5



COURT LD, PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

MUNICIPAL COURT
1325 SC 832368 279 Broadway
Long Branch, NJ 07740

(Please Print) -

1
§

Complaint

Last

p,gly,;z,/v(.? -
S @’”’”04/7‘5( FL LO’;? Brench

3“““‘ tate_ | Zip Code Telepftone ?"‘kﬁiﬁlﬁg”“
RS RN I A L0 i ul

={f #
Birth Mo.  Day Vr. Sex §|Eyes §1 Height | Restrictions ‘g%
Date: 2 ! ]
oL '

State ] Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF

MONMOUTH } ss:

Complaining Witness: éﬁ Vo A & k f t’ ¥ CJ’) )
- tng 0

of 2 144 [l Zf
(idendy Dapt JAgency Represans (BacgeNo.) g
Residing at L]
by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or '
information and belief, the i\g;ned defendant on or about the b
[ 2008 100 P

Day Year “Time

in_.. LONG BRANGH 1325

“: County of __MOBMOUTH NJ é
did commit the following offense; -

Failoe 4o obfarn Zam;:g fernaks

2 @ oy UDIBEEOHPTION OF OFFENSE)

n violation of (one charge only) .5._%:_2& ﬁ'

Staiio, Rogriation or Ordnance HNumdar)

CGCATION P o g 37Ty e '
OF OFFENSE 25173 iﬂmoa, s F

OATH: Subscribed ;n'g swom fo before CERTIFICATION: | celftify that the fore-

. o i Poing s:atemﬂg‘nis”made %} mefare true,
i ; am aware that if any of the for
p tis Lg_day O'M-' WM statements made by me are mﬁ?
) 7 false, | am subject to punishment. '

\ UL @ _|om
\ {Sigrature of Gompfaining Witness)
! N p

e g 9

{Date}

Causy is found for the iseyféne .
iht-Summo 7 The complaiving witness is a law
t XS /7] enforcement officer o a code enforce-
i AANM T L s memofﬁc%’l:hter;’ﬂdowmdsubig
R e S N ML ,  Matler juisdiction and a judicial pre
(Signature of Judicial Offcar) cuge determination is not re-

ababl
is
]

s

ired a,}rior to the issuance of this
mplaint-Summons.

SWER , FAILTO ARPEAR ON T
STATED, A WARRANT MAY BE(SSUED FOR YOUR ARREST, f
NOTICE TO APPEAR
a%OURTAPPEARANCE
REQUIRED

3 0
%mﬁ%%arﬂ ;

WBunenons




JATLD, PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER " &]8%%5%?}%‘;
032217) 279 Broadway

325 H SC

nplaing

¥ HAvrae Covagenty
iress ¢ /4 City

Z_MoN Moy BLID SpN PoeT
;&_ (Zsl%c_%c}e 9 Telephone . ke \ fié{}’ﬂggﬁ?;
0

W1 Mo, Day ¥r. |Sex  GS]Eyes Height | Restrictions g]
e ] 2
State | Exp. Date
TATE OF NEW JERSEY ss:
OUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss
‘omplaining Witness: i A r 0
. iName} D .

f el ¢ é/ "'l/

{idenddly Dapt/Agency Reprasentsd) No.j g
lesiding at . )
y certification or on oath, says that to the best of hisfher knowledge or r
Wormation and belief, the named defendant on or about the d b

(! S 201 180 p
Manity Ey "ot Time z
LOHG BRANCH Fat g 28528 County of _ MONMOUTH Ny

d commit the following offense: -
JUTDoBR, STRAGE ¢ F Mprzex s
COESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE)

violation of {one charge only) (3%-{ - / / C .

(Statte, Reguiation or Qrainance Number)

CATION 1+
o | o) SN2 BT g / .
ATH: Subscribed and sworn to before Cl fy that the fore-

: ?omg staternents made by me are frue.
o thi 4 am aware that if any of the foregoi
e this Q_day of .&9_{, Yf'.i_‘i statements made byy me are vn(funu?r
® == false, | am subject to punishment.

y
E (Signawre’?f Rl ing Witness)
g 1 i A D U

"(Daie)

COURTUSEONLY « N\ | U
bamgéaus‘eﬂfs tovn for e igance |

is it | the complaiing wilness is a faw

s aint Summg\ns ] enforcement officer or a code enforce-

] LAA ‘ f} {ahhod ment otﬁceszﬁycv‘i]!h tmoﬁal ugg a?u;?rméh!
T A S et Y malter jurisdiction and a judici

.1 [Signature of Judicial Ofice ¢\ _ able cause delermination is not re-

j ired prior to the issuance of this

mplaint-Summons.

:

REQUIRED

)
L@%—-— LNETYY
ate Summons

SBummons



COURT 1D, PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

] I nna ol MUNICIPAL COURT
1325 SC ) @3521?/ 219 Broadwa

Complaint Long Branch, NJOTI
.7 The State ofNewJersey ' 7

(Please Print): e i
Defendant's Name: First i : Last

YL

Address

| smouth Bvp reh gt
State Zig7Code Telephone ; viwbetn

'g'i?}h Mo. Day Yr [Sex §|Eyes  S|Height |Hesticions
ate:

DL
#

w3

[4
[5]
]
£

State | Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF

MONMOUTH 3 ss:
o -

I Complaining Witness: Nic b 0
2 . /, e 1]

- of o LSO
q {idanuly Dept JAgency Rept (Bacga ) g
< Residing at L
o by certification ar on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or r
information and belief, the named defendant on or about the é >
204 ]SO -
D “Vonih Yeoar Time 2

LONG BRARCH P County of _ MOKMOUTH NJ

u dld commit the following offense -

STORAGE OF VENFCLES + Bo ATs
[DESCRIPTION OF OFFEN 1%
in violation of {one charge only) _AZZ_, / / T
(S!ama ﬂmm%mw;
TOCATION : ¢
ororeense | fo] | 2 | : 96117 K
QATH: Subscnbedand sworn to before CERT!F!CATION I cert that the fore-
v ?omg matem;ngsﬂmaide O?ymmemare frue.
QE am aware tha e re?on
e this day of ﬁ ‘"—Ef" statements made byyme are willfully
1 false, | am subject to punishment.

{Date)
]
irfstering Oam) m@mmw of Complaining Witness)
B UFBERO

COURT USE ONLY

P l l . . /
Orfc i ua' 's.sfzm?: the L The complaining witness is a law
enlorcement officer or g code enforce-
. ; ; ment officer with temilorial and subject
T Boaureol oo o Cf] maltér jurisdiction and 3 judictal prob-

0 cause defermination is not re- {)
2[Ves | ired prior 1o the issuance of this
2! No l w(*éfignanmaofJudge) mpiaint-Summons. g
& OU ARE HERER ONED TO APPEAR
X 0
; BeECR QURTIOA H OMBLA G f OAPREARD
! DA ANDA A DA BRA B 0 9, ARG
NO ICE TO APPE
OURT APPEARANCE | 1 Mahth *1Yag
REQUIRED L ¥

/ | ]
'&(ﬂéééﬁ%w (Signature of Person 18

npisint-Sumaane




JRTLD. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
325TSCH 032218 "

279
mplaint Long Branch, NJ 07740

= TheState of New Jersey
W ase Print) o VS, L
' fendant's Name: First initial Last

Tt L Favene Comabany

ldress City
12 Manmouts Blvp o0 (b ot
Zicose_Traemrone | ohol pedualrypulings

te
i3 {751
rth Mo. Day Yr Sex g Eyes &1 Height Restrictions
D
£

3

;

ate.
L

State | Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ss:
GOUNTY OF MORMOUTH } ss

Complaining Witness:
d ]
wey LSO
}

(Bomdy Dapt/Agency Reproseried) Ho|

of

i Residing at
by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge of

* information and belief, the nameczéglendant on or about the
L 2014 18°%
Qay e

Moot Yeat

in___LONG BRANCH w3 2.5 Gounty of _ MONMOUTH NJ
did commit the following offense: -

My Ifle Uses 11 C-7 Zone

NIVIdGING D

B e 2w

MESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE)
in viotation of {one charge only) e 31/5 "(3/ 9
(Staturn, Reguiation o Ordnance Number}
LOCATION ol ey Vg b SSiBa Locaton p
QF OFFENSE i &5 &J,’{ EgZ;m za,é: FL '
OATH: Subscribed and swam to befere CERTI;(—'IBCAT!(}{N: i my that the fg&:-
; oing statements made by me are tue.
i - am aware that if any of the foregoing
me tis -QJ&V of —M ¥, statements made byy me are muy
p -~ r , Talse, | am subject to punishment.

{Date}

LAY amreofComp!ainingVﬂess)
\TION FOR ISSUANCE OF PROCES
4W/CODE ENFORCENENT US

The complaining wilness is a law

enforcement officer or a code enlaice-

ment officer with terrtorial and subject

maiter jurisdicion and a judicial prob-

_-ablo-cause delermination is nal 1e- 0

%\med prior 1o the issuance of this
omplaint-Summons.

REQUIRED

hjs |

g T o i . S
Gompaint-Suwmons SF (%03}



COURT L. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
1325 { SC |{ 032220] “"”“’c“é%a%?”m

CQmplaint Long Branch N 07743

3

The State of Ne
(Please Print) i i iy vs_ : . :
Defendant's Name: First Imtial Last
+L  Fowine m

Address City

122 onmgoth _ BLvO Occ_azuﬁﬂ—l
State | Zip Cod Telephone . - - .
N 165 ¢ ph» § P TY ‘m*ﬁ% a
Bith | Mo. Day vYr. |Sex SlEves ¢l Height | Restrictions
Date: ] 2 2
DL
#

State | Exp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ss:
COUNTY MONMOUTH } ss

b Compiaining Witness: M'K_‘ hﬁ[d &@/ﬁ/{f‘,h

§ of @ggg_{ ¢ ﬂé/ﬂ/mdw a7 ‘ng"‘fd

{igarily Depl /Aguncy Reprasenied) (ngc No}

o Residing at

& by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendani on or about the

0__ S zo)y 590

Yoas
O LONG BRANCH s § .80 County of MO!IMOUTH NJ
u dl commit the following offense:

Q;@s;of/ Uses 17 -/« ZO”C

IDESCHIPTION OF OFFENEE)

in violation of (one charge only) 5? Jagqé

(Stmm Reguizzion or Creinance Number)

TTOCATION o il tion -~
ororrense | o) B2 l:S" m&a@{z Z?"‘:_,_

OATH: Subscribed and swom lo before CERTIF!CATION 1 certify that the fore-
?0 ements made by me are tvue
me this é day of _14 am aware that nf any of the for

LANITIdNOD

statements made by me are wi fuuy
5 false, | am subject to punishment.

(Date)

{Signature of Camplaining Witness)

: matter jurisdiction and a judicial prob-
. ‘ ahle cause determination is naot re-
f-4—Tgited prior lo the issuance of s

Otfhis r. plaint-Summans o The complaining witness Is a law
] : - forcement officer or a code enforce-
Elg , ) ment officer with lenitorial and subject

QURT APPEARANCE
REQUIRED

“?“lf??;’l%l‘“/ 7
U Jiy j

(Date Symons issued) (Signature of Person (sgling Summans)
Complalnt-Summons aF(som

A2058



COURT .. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 |SCH 032221]  "Mmie
Complaint | Lang Btanch, N 07740

Address

127 m2onsm00% /@luﬁ Py

Zip Code__ | Telephone ) . sl o
Ky | a7 | o aih v hulisks
Bidh 1 Mo. Day vr. |Sex Eyes He»ght Restnclions ?;'

B

00

Date:
DL
#

State | Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY SS:
COUNTY OF IROHMOUTH } .

o Compiainlng Witness: Z?Z [ 4 :,_A& // é EXNL /I

(Nama)

s of Ve Oa, 25 "'I'O

ity Oept/Aganty Represontec {1 No)

o Residing at

) by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendant on or about the

1 S 24,4/ (59 4

Day
O,  LONGBRANGH _ 13285 Countyof RONNSUTE N 2
o dﬁcommﬂ the followmg offense:

I"O/')//O ‘faCI Use. ~Scrap theterial —%%

IDESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE)

in violation of {(one charge only) gli—r’l Z /(

{Exatine, Reguation ot Ordnanca Numba]

IYicddiNND D

LOGATION 5 acal ;
ororrense | [ S| 2| %:?QQ&QQ&:Q 7 l
QATH: Subscribed and sworn lo before CERTIFICATION: | certify that the fore-
1 i F“’"Q ﬁa‘@ﬁ"ﬁ“’ﬁﬁyﬂ,ﬂ:" rrz;r:e true.
; é am aware tha
me this %/ day °' ,yr;___g‘ statements made by me are futiy

==y false, | am subject to punishment.

(Date}

] The complaining witness is a law
epforcament officer or a code enforce-
.3J tent officer with lterritorial and subject
~f matter jurisdiction and a judicial prob-
/ ab(e cause determination is not re-
to the issuance of this

COURT APPEARANCE | COIAT N
REQUIRED

nif Vo
‘ ‘i/ Y. )
HE iy hd Jﬁ_
te mons issued) / {Sipnature of Person IsSuig &

Complatnt-Sumimons




COURTI.D. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
1325 { SC || 032222 M”""’"Z%s?gb’ﬂ

Complaint

Long Branch, NJ 07740

(Please Prin). .+

Defendant's Name; First  Initial . Last ,
éddress ; ?é " ;5‘ ; City R
/22 BLY)  OCr antorr
State 1 Zip Code | Telephone . j AU P O |
e | fedusfrebulmefe
Birth Mo. Day Yr. Sex g|{Eyes Height |Restrictions §
Date: ] ]
£]
OL
#
State Exp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY .
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss:
b= Complaining Witness: M@ 4 g@ é& e b
z « Wama)
- of 7 YA /o)
< Gidsnitty Dopt JAgacy Badge e}
o Residing at

o by certification or on oath, s
information and belief, the

I

ays that to the best of his/her knowledge or
named defendant on or about the

0,

in

Moty

LONG BRARCH :
U did commit the following offense;

Sitc plen r

ks

in violation of (ane charge only)

32825 County of MONMOUTH NJ

Zo/Y /md

LNIVIGNOD

gqy Jred FOT fuk;ay Grea S
CHIFTION OF OFFENSE

BYs=y2r-

{Statute, Reguiation or Cromance Number)-

LOCATION
OF OFFENSE

Probable

Slgnamre of Judi&

OATH: Subscnbedandswcm to before ; s made by -
oing statements made by me are true.
me mus é By ﬁ a )] f' yr__l_#" ?arrr‘ig aware that if any of the foregoing

use foundtorlhe suancy

Cfuamt»&:

ditia v”

T e 2

CERTIFICATION: 1 ceriify that the fore-

statements made by me are wilifully
false, | am subject to punishment,

{Date)

The complaining withess is a law
enforcement officer or a code enforce-
ment officer with lerritorial and subject
matter jurisdiction and a judicial prob-
- ghle cause determination is not re-
prior fo the issuance of this

‘vu\‘nunu

%mﬂbﬁummons.

REQUIRED

QURT APPEARANCE

L

ate Sumimens issu
empladnt-Suwmmans




COURTLD.  -PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
1325 | SCH 0322231 ™M iiioam

Gomplaint

Long Branch, NJ 077

Dafondant’s NameyFirst Ir?i)a
\EYVL faving Lim
Address v
|22 M, ) Brv OCeerpsrt
S [ [ | s pedualry pulisgR
Birth Mo. Day Yr. Sex  g|Eyes Height | Restrictions “ga
Date: 2 i 2
pL
#
State | Exp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ' 8S:
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss
= Complaining Witness: I/ !Ql% ﬂ)c_{:’ ch
z . {Nama)
= of mg__ devew Z85-H6
< (idenily Deprihgaricy Rapxesanied} (aawofo,v

.} Residing at
0 by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or

information and

J

] belief, the named defendant on or about the S E
Monih Qay Yoar

0 in___ LOHG BRANGH “$2.550 County of __MONMOUTH NJ

did commit the following offense:Z3 ey s 0ry & ~ N Ccnwﬁ

use pner Lofs: 3x.62137-91

Z
{oEd iséﬁj?ﬁ/@z“!ﬁm;

LRIV I INDD

in violation of (one charge only)

s -5

(Giziute, Aequiation of Ctdinance Number)
n

[

me this éz day of

{Signature gt

W)
ining Witness)

! {Signature of Person Administering Oath)

PROBAB ?
-GOURT USE ON T

Probablé cause s found for the |

A [

LOCATION [ 3
QF QFFENSE | # S ‘ zﬁ?
OATH: Subscribed and swom 10 before

NoV w_lif*

CERTIFICATION: | certiff that the fore-
?oing statements made by me are true.
am aware that if any of the forepoing
statements made by me are
-+ false, | am subject to punishment.

{Date)

{Signature of Complaining Witness)
UH OFEPRO

ce
this int- ' The complaining witness is a law
B | Do | e e
58 0 3 tent officer with temitori subj
: o AZY matter jurisdiction and a judicial prob-
m {Signature of Juticial O dc:!iuse detegningﬁa}t is m{lx:)% (é
ired prior to the Issuance of thi
%E:z ~Tamaine of Todam g%‘mpla:%t-Summnns. g
0
E OU AH RER ONED TO APPEAH g
%:0' QURTTOA H oKp QU FAIL TOAAPPEAR O g
m A ANDEA A DA DaaA A R DFOBYG AQR m
i NOTICE TO APPEAR
COURT APPEARANCE UOIRE | Mofith ?\ 1, .
REQUIRED A £

RIL

"’(g}fé’%ﬁeééﬁlmx

Compiaind Summona

I

"[Signalure ol Person 158




COURT1.D. 'PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 HSC H 032224  MUNCIPAL COURT
COmplamt Long Bmﬂ?‘i,s Nrdmé‘?v;%
’ ~ The State of New Jersey '

(P!easePnnt) S ye

Defendant’s Name First\ Initial Last
Ev L pa\/mcf /'ang,m/
Address had 7 City
(22 Mo aa;"ﬁ 5:».::9 OCeanger?”
Zip Cod Tel e Y NN DR WIS ;
}Q%’ |")77597 elepnon L BECEIRITY PRIMBER
Birth Mo. Day Yr. |[Sex §|Eves Height | Restrictions  §
Date: 0 g
DL
#
State | Exp. Date
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ss:
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss
b Complaining Whness: gh ichek ZZ@fn ih 0
z - (Nama) D
= o X VA 2540
q ({damity Hopt/Agency Roepres {Badgo N0} g
o Residing at ]
i by certification or on oath, says that to the best of hisfher knowledge or P
information and belief, the named defendant an or about the C) >
1L 3 2oy [S9 -
Xt

0 o Z
in LOHG BRANCH wunh g @G0 Coumy of MOPIMOUTH NJ
dld commnx the following offense:

Falore +» obfes Zanmgf p""”f'ﬁ
Rr CA.C/" 1 A vt PHON OF OFFENEE

in violation of (one charge only) 51/‘57 - 7 6‘4"

(smmu Regulation or Qrenante Huribet)

{LGCATION y T DgseiEs Logmon
OF OFFENSE 512 P 53 Ct?zaz % Sﬁ: |
OATH: Subscribed and swom to before GERTIFICATION: | ceftify that the fore-

?omg statemgngsﬁmade tf:ymmefare true.
i am aware that if any of the fo

me this éz_day OfAL—-—-' Y‘M statements made byyme are muy
-~ @ T

false, | am subject to punishment.
’ (Signausre o i

aining wuness) ('Date)

igmatare of Complammg W;mess)

g;obable’ cause is found tor me fsuance

f The complaining witness is 2 law
amtSu u enforcement officer or a code enforce-
ment officer with tzraﬂdonal and su:b;egf

- {&gnamm T O A mle{ jusisdiction and a judicial pra

able_cause determinalion is nol se-
ired prior to the issuance of this
omplaint-Stummons.

(ngnamre of Judge)

ESLININICINS

COURT APPEARANCE M?th Y (Time ?ﬁ\ °
E[HEGWREI) w; w l @
'y |5 AL
{Date Summons Issued) {Signature of Person Iskuing Summans) .
Complalnt-Summens {f

A2062



COURT LD PREFIX

COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH‘
MUNICIPAL

113251 SC}{ 032351 T

Complaint Long Branch, NJ 07740

. 'The State of New Jersey

(Please Priny = Ciiys e

Defendant's Name: First Initial

at
Evl  hyaee Ceoantlan y
Address i

22 pmionmipo T Bryd
St Zip Com:; 7! Telephone \ .

Poy™

,_ TY pulBER
Eyes Height Resnictiqns

77,

Birth Mo.  Day vr. Sex
Date:

oL
#

Nislels

e
8
E

State  TExp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF

MONMOUTH } ss:

] Complaining Witness: ¢ w b
- {Name)
of éﬂ mg[ giifz @Qd“’é}l 25-4 0
{idansty DQpUAchy vammod) Hadya No.)

Residing at

by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendant on or about the

S— Y — ) ‘2-%&._/;%?_‘2__

in LOKG BRANCH Rt 2 &3 County of __MONMOUTH NJ 2
et BRANCH =~ - tAOHMOUTH
" did commit the following offense. J -

A
Faziune 1z OB7az SHFIE, &)
OESCRIETION OF {3%?&*53?2‘}

Ividwwos

COMPBLAIRN

ecomrm s

in violation of (one charge only) 51'/5 -~/ 4/,4‘

{Stature, Beguistion of Qrdinance Number)
LOCATION F=f 22 1% @ Location
OF OFFENSE | 2 P | 4 %’l ) 7y /A
OATH: Subscribed and sworn lo before CERTIFICATION: 1 Cerlify that the fore-
N&} ?oing s:atenﬁn;s.’made ?ymmef are frue,
i! am aware that if any of the fon
me this dai”’f-u._.......,"{" statements made byymg are &%ﬁ',?:?

1 false, fam subject to punishment,

{Date)
\ 1 /. B <
(Signature of Person Administering Oath) {Signature of Complaining Witness)
D ATION-EOR A OFPRO
Probable’cadse is found for e i ce
int- The complaining witness is a law
Of this Gompidint Su% ) enforcement afficer or a cade enlpree-
7 ment olﬁczfmg‘ilm :%mm g;g ;ub;eg't
: - . malter jurisdiction 2 judicial pro
Signature of JudicI Offcer able cause determination is not fe.
Yes | T ired prior 10 the issuance of this C
" Egraiore oTTodes] mplaint-Summons, g
UU AR HEH GNED TO APPEAR
BEFOR CURTTOA 2 OMPLA QUFAIL TO-APPEAR O
BATEAND A ATED A WARBA A DECRYOURA ’

"COURT APPEA
AEQUIRED




COURT 1.0 PREFIX  COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 | SC[{032352]  MuwcipAL courr

Complaint Long Branch, NJ 07740

City

122 Monmoord Blod OCemm R B}
S Teleph: % TR TS NN NN N D

NG | By [ Tetephore L pEquelry upiegs

Birth Mo.  Day  vr., Sex Eyes Height | Restricions 'E"

o

E

Moo

State  [Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ]
COUNTY OF MORMOUTH } ss:

b Complaining Witness:

ﬂmﬁé/&.ﬁﬁ(n -
506 &ngg‘. 4 Zl?’/z/m éﬁgdﬂw&% - = ~4(¢)

« Residing at

4 by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and belief, the named defendant gp or about the

2 7 < 1100
CJ Marah Day Yoar

in__ LONG BRANCH HUiE 3280 County of _ MORMOUTH N
o did commit the following offense:

ﬁp&n‘?/ﬁn °F  MN ConFolmgne,
USE kg TOEZRIPTION OF OFFENSE

in violation of (one charge only) Mﬁf C.

Siaiute, Regutation of Oramancs Ry
LOCATION e o e 3 T
OF OFFENSE | %} ¢ 7 o

OATH: Subscribed and sworn to before . CERTIFICATION: | certify that the fore-

J ?oing Statements made by me are tre,

am aware that if any of the fur:gomg

statements made by me are fully
false, 1am subject to punishment,

;-
o

LRI IdNG D

me this \{/ dayof '\ .yr.i
(Slgnaw:eolplain‘ Witness)

SIRARYIVY V]
Iministering Oath)

{Date)

The complaining witness is a law
: 2 % ] ‘ eniorcewl oﬁ;t‘ceroraal cada:?d enégce—
10 ¥ AA SE¥, @ LA ment officer with terrilor subject
et M N L matter jurisdiciion and a judicial prob-
W {Signature of Judicial Giicer) : &céuse determinalion is no‘t’ fe-
~F ¥ " quired prior to the issuance of thig
omplaint-Summons,

{Signature of Judge)

STATED

NOTI!

OURT APPEARANCE [ (
REQUIRED £

(lale Summans Tssiteq - (Signature of Person lssti g Summens})
SF (%00

A2064



J0URTLD. ' PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
1325 {SC{032353]  MNO cadvay

omiplaiit Long Branch, Nd07740

)

Jefendant's Name: Frst ‘ Initial

Etl Ponzxé  Combon y

8ddress City

127 Moamosth PN O CCren a7
Sta Zip Caode Telephone o | b
/‘;35 0%75' il i HIABER

Birth Mo. Day Y Sex Restrictions
Date:

DL
#

MO0
1T
~
jol
» s
pe
2
{te]
=)
Z
mogal

State xp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY sS:
COUN MONMOUTH } ss

Complaining Witness: M_[(‘h/’/? gﬁf 71 L;

(N?l"&)

of Zc;nmg gﬂ éfgg gj b(ﬁﬁ %S
Garmiy apt/Ageney Rapevorsd)

Residing at
by cetification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her know!edge or
information and befiet, the named defendant on or about th

OO
2 ! éﬁ %5’ ’.’G/‘/ é
in___ LOWG BRANCH A 2 B Gounty of __MONMGUTH NJ
did commit the following offense:

MPI—AII\I 8

.LNiV’IdWD:I

‘ e.rml+
k;? % ;&wa; C/ P

£

i 5
in violation of (one charge only) .
¢ {Statute, msomcrmmmm

LOCATION -~ eSCribe Loca
OF OFFENSE A AL |
OATH: Subscn to before CEHTIFICAT!ON { certify that the fore-
?omg statements made by me are tue.
me tms am aware that if any of the foregoing
statements made by me are willfully

~= false, | am subject to punishment.

“{Date)

{Signature of Complaining Witness)
A OFPRO

The complaining wamess is & law

Probablg caulie is found for the fssuan
mplaint- ( enforcement officer of a code enforce-

Qf Ris t-Summ
M ’ ment officer with leargéonal ?i{'ga! s&#gg}
: - tisdicion and a ju
ffil oI  (Signature of Juicial Officer) Yable cause deletmmaﬁon is oot 1o 01
2 Yes %xgted prior to the issuance of this
0w [Signature of Judge) mplaint-Summons. g
E O AR b () N TO APPEAR
g:.- OURTTOA R OMPLA OUEAILTOAPPEARD g
A A A A AVIARIOA AVR 0 g ARR
n) D D D B DEGRYO i
pd NOTICE TO APPEA
COURT APPEARANCE A TUAT Wh N R7 e Plilnd
RAEQUIRED My‘ ? / l PM

- RA
wfegrd L LA B U o un
& Suimons ssued o {Signature of Person Tsoung ummons) o

Compluint-Summons

A2065



COURTLD. PREFIX COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH

1325 H SC H 032369 MUNICIPAL COURT
Complaint Long Branz:?r, &Jﬂag?%

(Please Print)

Telephone

SPCikL

11..3%%?‘— > ’gf’éﬂmgow‘/? Bevp CCenn Po T
/ £

Ry pulisga

Restrictions  §
0

62;'3?'7

Binh Mo. Day VYr. Sex  SlEyes
0
E

Date:
DL
#

State Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY SS:
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH } ss:
k= Complaining Witness: Ae e A ich ]
2 o g (Nama] 0
€ o« Zen g 2S-4/s5
q ) {Bacdga No} g
« Residing at ]
f, by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or '
information and belief, the nameg defendant on or about the b
L 2epf 13O0 2
g Moty " Bay " Yex Time Z
in LONG BRANCH ~ ui1.32500: County of __MONMOUTH NJ
u did commit the following offense: -

Moldpe  Uses

(DEZCRIPTION OF OFFENSE
QFOFFENSE | | O]

SCIbe Location -
Ol <} 53 Canam un Loy £L
OATH: qusqdbed'and swom t? before CERTIFICATION: 1 certify At the fore-

Foing statements made by me are true,
me this “2 day of l \_} '

am aware that if any of the for ing
: Lol

TOCATION [EEe

¥, ;'b statements made by me are williully
false, { am subject to punishment.

{Date)
(Signature of Complaining Witness)
A OF BRO “

The complaining witness is a law

enforcement officer or a code enforce-
L b pr y mer;t oﬁmm'mﬁoéalﬁa’smsﬁ
L mater jurisdiction and a judici
i {Signature of Judicil Officer) / e caise determinaion i 20 ro. 0
21 Yes uired pfiosr o the issuance of this [
"(Signature of Judge) mplaint-Summens. g
E OU-AH HED UNED 160 APPEAR g
g HEEQOH CGURTTGA 2! OMBEA £} A GABRPEARD 2
m A aMNT4 i [} sfo g : B ORYOURARH m -
NOTICE TO APPEAR .
OURT APPEARANCE | ¥ g
REQUIRED

YLV, v
{Signature of

1 43‘”4/%{
{Late Summaons st

ComplsintGummons




" COURT 1D, FREFIX  COMPLAINT NUMBER LONG BRANCH
132511 SC 1032370 MONICIPAL COURT

i
CQmp[aint LOﬂg Bfam}h, NJ 07740

(Please Pring : !
Defendant’s Name:

Y/
Address v %

/22 nmassth BLvr Ofle 0 LY A
tate [ Zip Code Telephone N T Toos H N .
X7 G SPCL pEquatty hubels

Restrictions

Birth Mo. ay  Yr. TSex
Date:

DL
#

MO
3
s e
E
2]

[+
Q]
D
&

State Exp. Date

STATE OF NEW JERSEY .
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH b ss:

b= Complaining Witness: 4 ted ol ée‘:/ it
- iNama}

2 o Lehiny . Zs-4/g)

< {icka] DeptAgency osanied) ABadgeNo.)

i Residing at

1} by certification or on oath, says that to the best of his/her knowledge or
information and beliet, the nam, efendant on or about the

o w— T
in__LONG BRANGH .«

G o X B County of _BIONMOUTH NJ
R 2 Bl ) ]
did commit the following offense:

OESCRIPTION G4 m%

charge only) —Ag.léé‘.-_:l{ A —
{Stanse, meummomum
2D T CHbe Lo

-

0

.LNIV'IdWOO

in violation of (one

LOCATION
OF OFFENSE

OATH: Subscribed and sworn o before CERTIFICATION; { cefti that the fore-
d! L{ oing statemgn:sifmade lm-ne are frue,
l {) am aware tha of the i
me this {4 day of yr-L-- statemenls made ?)nyyme are wi Mnt)gr
o ) Ny false, lam subject to punishment.

{Date)

¢ {Sinature of Person Administering Oatny W/ ¥ 17

(Signature of Complaining Witness) ‘
A OFPRO
wfconsfsusoncmmwsmﬂk :

FHOBAB A 1) H AHON FOR

FrobabloGauda ic Touid Iurthe‘ ‘
Es ﬂ:pl lniSummo :

f The complaining witness s g faw
() enforcement oificer o 3 code enforce-
Vs | L megt o{ﬁqwh ter:‘éoriag and ausubiet:t
: o matter on and a judici
m & ({Signature of Jugicial ) Ol e ca";’s'e detelg]ﬁﬂaﬁoll)u?s n?p':,g (cﬂ
m i uired prior to the issvance of fhis
2 - ompia’;:?Summons.
m No { (Svgnam:eomége) g
E Ui AR MER () 1310 APPEAR
gtl' QURTTG R OMPLA QUFAIL TO ARBEAR O a
Wp ANDA AIED A Wanna AYB DFORYOURABH ’
NOTICE TO APP AR
URTAP?EARANCE 2D th M ime ¥4 ]
REQUIRED MGF ; ?ﬂ /  PM
1§ 4 1)
ale Summons I v (Signature of Per, Isstiing Summans)
SF {ivos)

A2067



From: 10/05/2017 11:44 #0333 P.O0OZ2/002

To: Terri Turner Page 1 of 2 2017-10-04 20:02:21 (GMT) 17328700606 From: Brian Asarnow

Mr. Brian Asamow
55 Community Place
Long Branch, NJ 07740

T: 732-870-2570
Fax: 732-870-0606
Email: b.asarnow/@comceast.net

October 4, 2017
MUNICIPAL COURT RECORDS REQUEST

Attn: Mrs. Terri Turner, Court Administrator

1. All hearing dates since 11/4/15 and any dispositions for:

SC-028787 issued 2/25/13 - State v. Atlantic Paving

SC-032354 thru SC- 032368 issued 11/5/14 - State v. Atlantic Paving

SC-032217 thru SC- 032224 issued 11/5/14 to E&L Paving Company

$C-032351 thru SC- 032353 & $C032369 & SC 032370 issued 11/5/14 to E&L Paving Company

2. Next hearing date for above complaints
3. Copy of summons for SC-032356 - 59; SC-032365 & SC-032366

4. Copy of anv other summonses issued to Atlantic Paving after 11/5/14 on Block 237 in Long Branch which
includes Morris Ave. and Community Place.
If none, State "None™ otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

5. Copy of any other summonses issued to E&L Paving on or after |1/5/14 and not listed above.
If none, State "None" otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates

6. Copy of any summons since 2/20/13 issued to Jose (Joe) A, Rosario, ir. {approx. 50 vears old, previously
residing at 7 Catherine Strect. Long Branch) or his companies. Rosario Contracting, Rosatio Construction.
Rosario Mazza Demolition. Rosario Demolition. and Custom Lawn Sprinkler on Block 237 in Long Branch
which includes Morris Ave. and Community Place.

[f none, State "None” otherwisc please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates.

7. Copy of any summens issued to RR Brothers Company or any other companies since 2/20/13 on Block 237
in Long Branch which includes Morris Ave. and Community Place. _
Tf none, State "None” otherwise please indicate all hearing and any disposition dates




From: 10/05/2017 11:43 #0332 P.00O1/002
To: Terri Turmner Page 20f 2

2017-10-04 20:02:21 (GMT) 17328700606 From: Brian Asarnow

o —— Request Date Freferred Delivery
ey L, _ [ Pick Up
New Jersey Judiciary 10/4/2017 [ US Mai
Records Req uest Form Request Needed By ||:j] On Site Inspection
Fax
i 10/4/2017 ———
. Part A: Requestor Identification
Last Name Middle Initial | First Name
Asarnow D Brian
Address Daytime Telephone (include area code)
§5 Community P1. 7328702570 ext.
City State Zip Code Fax/Emall {optional)
Long Branch NJ 07740 b.asamow@carncast.net
Part B: Records Request Processing Location
Pisase select one of the locations below to process your records request,
County Monmouth (1 Appeliate Division Cleric’'s Office ] Office of the Admunistralive Director
Division [ Supreme Court Cleri’s Office Municipal Court L ong Branch
[ Superior Court Clerk’s Office {1 Tax Court Clerk’s Office [ Other
l Part C: Case ldentification
Case Name

Docket/Complainy/Ticket Number*
State v. Atlantic Paving, E&L Paving, Jose (Joe) A. Rosario, Jr. eic. see attached separate fisting
*in Criminal and Municipal Cases, if you do not know the docket number, please provide Defendant's information:
Deferdant Name and alias{es), if any Defendant Birth Date | Last 4 digils of Defendant's
Soclat Security Number

I
Sentencing Date | Name of Sentencing Judge

Indiciment/rrest Date | indictment/Accusation? Appeal Number
CompiaintMunicipal Number

I Part D: Records Requested by Division

Pisase describe records requested as completely as possible. Include ary case numbers, dates and niames of individuats involved.
Aftach additional pages if necessary.

See attached separate listing of 7 items.

l Part E: Copy Fees

Copy Fees: Special Copy Requests - Additional fees will be charged Are you a named party or
5¢ per page fetter size ] Seal only [[] Certified without Seal altorney in this case?
7¢ per page legal size [ Cerlified with Sea! 1 Exemplified (includes Seal) | Yes O No

i ' : For Judiciary Use Only e

Disposilion Dispaosition Date
[ Delivered [ Denied [ Unavailable
If request Is denied or records are unavailable, explain here. Attach additional pages if necessary.
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